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10*230128   06/03/2022  KHAYDN ADAMS                             100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/9/22 lacrosse line up 1 game                            $15.00         $385.00
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/20/22 lacrosse line up 1 game                           $15.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/21/22 soccer lineup 1 game                              $15.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/23/22 baseball announcer 1 game                         $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/26/22 soccer lineup 1 game                              $15.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/26/22 baseball announcer 1 game                         $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/28/22 lacrosse line up 1 game                           $15.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/29/22 baseball announcer 1 game                         $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/30/22 baseball announcer 2 games                        $50.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/2/22 baseball announcer 1 game                          $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/2/22 lacrosse line up 1 game                            $15.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/3/22 baseball announcer 1 game                          $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/6/22 lacrosse line up 1 game                            $15.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/6/22 baseball announcer 1 game                          $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/10/22 soccer lineup 1 game                              $15.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/10/22 baseball announcer 1 game                         $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/17/22 lacrosse lineup 1 game                            $15.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/12/22 baseball announcer 1 game                         $25.00  
10*230129   06/03/2022  ABTIN ALIZADEH                           100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  3/28/22 water polo scoreclock 1 game                      $40.00         $210.00
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/4/22 baseball announcer 1 game                          $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/6/22 baseball announcer 1 game                          $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/26/22 water polo scoreclock 1 game                      $40.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/3/22 water polo scoreclock 1 game                       $40.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/4/22 water polo scoreclock 1 game                       $40.00  
10*230130   06/03/2022  CATHOLIC CHARITIES FOUNDATION            100-2321-6319-1000-1-71300-730-00  Interpreting at CAP, MER, WYD and GLN for gifted t       $411.09         $481.59
                                                                 100-2321-6319-1000-1-71300-730-00  Interpreters for Parent-teacher video conferences         $70.50  
10*230131   06/03/2022  CNR BASKETBALL                           160-1421-6391-1050-1-00056-950-00  2022 entry fee for summer shootout                       $360.00         $360.00
10*230132   06/03/2022  JEREMY R COHN                            100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/30/22 soccer line up 1 game                             $15.00          $15.00
10*230133   06/03/2022  ZOE DANIELS-SANKEY                       100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/27/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                        $40.00         $120.00
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/4/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                         $40.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/5/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                         $40.00  
10*230134   06/03/2022  GREGORY F.X. DALY                        160-2911-6391-1000-1-00628-965-00  Payment of water bill for student's family using s       $404.04         $404.04
10*230135   06/03/2022  DEREK LOWE                               100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  3/14/22 baseball scoreboard, 3 games                     $120.00       $1,120.00
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  3/24/22 baseball scoreboard 2 games                       $80.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  3/25/22 baseball scoreboard 2 games                       $80.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  3/29/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                        $40.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/4/22 baseball scoreboard 2 games                        $80.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/7/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                         $40.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/8/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                         $40.00  
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAYTON                                                     08/09/2022 08:26:34am                                                                     Page 1



AP3991                                                                   Bills To Be Approved Board Report
                                                                     Checks Dated From 06/01/2022 To 06/30/2022
                                                                                          
Check No.   Check Date  Vendor Name                     PO       GL Account                         Description                                           Line Amt    Check Total
----------  ----------  ------------------------------  -------  ---------------------------------  --------------------------------------------------    ----------  --------------

                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/14/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                        $40.00  
                                                                 160-1421-6391-1050-1-00131-962-00  4/16/22 baseball scoreboard-baseball jamboree 4 ga       $160.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/23/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                        $40.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/26/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                        $40.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/29/22 baseball scoreboard 2 games                       $80.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/30/22 baseball scoreboard 2 games                       $80.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/2/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                         $40.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/3/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                         $40.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/10/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                        $40.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/11/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                        $40.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/12/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                        $40.00  
10*230136   06/03/2022  BROOKE LYTLE                             100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/14/22 soccer scoreboard 1 game                          $25.00         $425.00
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/20/22 lacrosse scoreboard 1 game                        $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/21/22 soccer scoreboard 1 game                          $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/23/22 soccer scoreboard 1 game                          $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/26/22 soccer scoreboard 1 game                          $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/28/22 lacrosse scoreboard 1 game                        $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/30/22 soccer scoreboard 1 game                          $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/2/22 lacrosse scoreboard 2 games                        $50.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/4/22 lacrosse scoreboard 2 games                        $50.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/6/22 lacrosse scoreboard 2 games                        $50.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/9/22 lacrosse scoreboard 2 games                        $50.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/10/22 soccer scoreboard 1 game                          $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/17/22 lacrosse scoreboard 1 game                        $25.00  
10*230137   06/03/2022  TUETH KEENEY COOPER MOHAN                100-2311-6317-1000-1-00000-700-00  Legal services rendered for April, 2022               $10,279.75      $10,279.75
10*230138   06/03/2022  RUBY FRANCIS VOGEL                       100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/26/22 water polo scorebook 1 game                       $25.00          $75.00
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/3/22 water polo scorebook 1 game                        $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/5/22 water polo scorebook 1 game                        $25.00  
10*230139   06/03/2022  VOLUNTARY INTERDISTRICT CHOICE           100-2558-6341-1000-1-71400-830-00  VICC transportation of students in homeless status     $9,988.45      $13,632.44
                                                                 100-2558-6341-1000-1-71400-830-00  VICC transportation provided for homeless students     $3,643.99  
10*230140   06/03/2022  WANDA JOYCE LAWS                         160-2911-6391-1000-1-00628-965-00   Clayton student's family fro       $514.00         $514.00
10*230141   06/13/2022  ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY          2200457  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-01  2021-2022 water cooler rental for athletic departm         $5.95           $5.95
                                                        2200457  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-01  5-gallon natural spring water for 2021-2022 athlet         $0.00  
                                                        2200457  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-01  Delivery fee                                               $0.00  
10*230142   06/13/2022  ADVANCE PEST SPECIALISTS        2200288  100-2542-6332-4040-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service GLN                                       $75.00       $1,106.00
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service CHS                                       $64.00  
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service CHS                                       $64.00  
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service CHS                                       $40.00  
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-0030-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Concession Stand                          $45.00  
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                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-0020-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Maintenance                               $40.00  
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-7500-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Family Center                             $40.00  
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service CHS                                       $64.00  
                                                        2200287  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control CHS                                 $160.00  
                                                        2200287  100-2542-6332-1000-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Admin.                               $20.00  
                                                        2200287  100-2542-6332-4020-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Captain                              $60.00  
                                                        2200287  100-2542-6332-5000-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Meramec                              $60.00  
                                                        2200287  100-2542-6332-4040-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Glenridge                            $60.00  
                                                        2200287  100-2542-6332-7500-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Family Center                        $35.00  
                                                        2200287  100-2542-6332-0030-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Field House                          $15.00  
                                                        2200287  100-2542-6332-0040-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control COC                                  $95.00  
                                                        2200287  100-2542-6332-3000-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control WMS                                 $105.00  
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service CHS                                       $64.00  
10*230143   06/13/2022  AFFTON SCHOOL DISTRICT                   100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  2022 entry fee JV relays                                 $200.00         $400.00
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  2022 entry fee Devon Ford relays                         $200.00  
10*230144   06/13/2022  AMAZON.COM LLC                  2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Crayola Air Dry Clay Terre Cotta No Bake Modeling         $67.28       $5,847.75
                                                        2202460  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-11  order 112-2481874-3857046, gorilla carts GOR400-CO        $86.99  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  My Family for the War, by Anne C. Voorhoeve (paper         $9.01  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  shipping charges for: My Family for the War, by An         $0.00  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  The Port Chicago 50: Disaster, Mutiny, and the Fig        $60.00  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  This Time Will Be Different, by Misa Sugiura (hard        $54.01  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  They Called Us Enemy, by George Takei (paperback)         $39.39  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  We Are Not Free, by Traci Chee (hardcover)                $36.00  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  Diverse Energies, by Paolo Bacigalupi (Paperback)         $27.92  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  Maggot Moon, by Sally Gardner (Paperback)                 $26.99  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  Tankborn (Tankborn Trilogy, 1), by Karen Sandler (        $38.88  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  March: Book Two, by John Lewis (Paperback)                $21.00  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  The Awakening of Malcolm X: A Novel, by Ilyasah Sh       $145.31  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  Code Talker: A Novel About the Navajo Marines of W        $13.79  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  Run: Book One (Run, 1), by John Lewis (Hardcover)         $52.06  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  Internment, by Samira Ahmed (Paperback)                   $26.99  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  The Lions of Little Rock, by Kristin Levine (Paper        $10.58  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  Mississippi Trial, 1955, by Chris Crowe (Paperback        $13.59  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  The Greatest: Muhammad Ali: Muhammad Ali, by Walte        $48.97  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  An Indigenous Peoples' History of the United State        $16.01  
                                                        2202880  100-1131-6431-3000-1-01999-211-94  Into the Streets: A Young Person's Visual History         $13.39  
                                                        2202654  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-00  order#112-5373499-5752246, sterilite 70 quart ultr       $652.00  
                                                        2202434  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-211-00  Order Placed online with Amazon Please see attache       $502.49  
                                                        2202850  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  STYLUS PENS FOR TOUCH SCREENS                              $6.98  
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                                                        2202850  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  MDLG VINTAGE FLEUR-DE-LIS WAX SEAL STAMP                   $9.98  
                                                        2202850  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  DESKTOP TAPE DISPENSER, 4-PACK                            $19.98  
                                                        2202850  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  QILIMA DESKTOP TAPE DISPENSER                             $29.97  
                                                        2202850  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  KASEMI PIPE CLEANERS, 1000 PIECE                          $21.98  
                                                        2202850  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  JPSOR 900PCS CRAFT GEMSTONE JEWELS                         $9.98  
                                                        2202850  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  RICHNESS PIRATE TREASURE JEWELS, 80PCS                    $11.99  
                                                        2202850  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  CREATIVITY STREET WIGGLE EYES, 500-PIECE PACK (AC3        $14.97  
                                                        2202850  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  THE BEADERY ULTRA KANDI RAVE BEAD BUCKET                  $15.00  
                                                        2202850  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  THE BEADERY ULTRA KANDI RAVE BEAD NEON BUCKET             $24.04  
                                                        2202850  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  APPLE PENCIL                                              $98.94  
                                                        2202850  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  RAINBOW LOOM R0001                                        $44.94  
                                                        2202850  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  CHOOSE FRIENDSHIP, MY FRIENDSHIP BRACELET MAKER           $68.93  
                                                        2202850  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  SAKURA MICRON DRAWING PEN, BLACK                          $22.99  
                                                        2202850  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  YUETON 40PCS 2.7" METAL LARGE EYE BLUNT NEEDLES           $15.17  
                                                        2202850  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  QUEFE 1440PCS ACRYLIC LETTER BEADS FOR JEWELRY MAK        $25.96  
                                                        2202850  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  MR. PEN-DRY ERASE ERASERS, 24 PACK                         $7.92  
                                                        2202434  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-211-00  Order Placed online with Amazon Please see attache       $944.97  
                                                        2202434  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-211-00                                                             $0.00  
                                                        2202434  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-211-00                                                             $0.00  
                                                        2202434  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-211-00                                                             $0.00  
                                                        2202434  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-211-00                                                             $0.00  
                                                        2202434  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-211-00                                                             $0.00  
                                                        2202434  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-211-00                                                             $0.00  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Krylon Premium Metallic Spray Paint Resembles Actu        $29.80  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  1 Gallon Plastic Container with Lid - Food Grade I        $34.99  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Epson Ultra Premium Photo Paper Luster 50 Count (S         $0.00  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Livder 0.8 mm Elastic String Cord Thread Cords for         $7.99  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  210 Pieces Enamel Flash Shape Charms Mixed Color Z        $13.99  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Krylon K01000A07 Premium Metallic Spray Paint Rese        $20.27  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Epson Presentation Paper MATTE (11x17 Inches 100 S        $21.48  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  StylusHome Stylus Pens for Touch Screens 30 Pack U        $15.99  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Crayola Air Dry Clay Natural White Modeling Clay 5        $51.96  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  SANNIX 350Pcs Wholesale Bulk Lots Jewelry Making C        $19.99  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Sticker Paper for Inkjet Printer 30 Sheets Vinyl S        $25.98  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  PHOENIX Painting Canvas Panels Multi Pack - 5x7 8x        $22.79  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  218pcs+ Embroidery Floss Cross Stitch ThreadsBrace        $26.58  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  112 Pieces Smile Face Charms Assorted Colors Smile        $10.99  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  15 Packs Hobby Knife Precision Knife Set Stainless        $27.18  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Bememo 100 Sheets Imitation Gold Leaf for Arts Gil         $6.79  
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                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  PANDAFLY Black Micro-Pen Fineliner Ink Pens - Prec        $53.28  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  3 Pack Two-Color Scale (inch cm)Plastic Ruler Set         $35.94  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Sunnyscopa Printable Temporary Tattoo Paper for LA        $39.98  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  1000 Wholesale Pony Beads Multi-Colored Bracelet B         $6.99  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Ring Making Kit with 28 Colors Crystal Beads Seliz        $23.99  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Paint Pens for Rock Painting-Stone Ceramic MetalGl        $51.54  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  GOANDO Sewing Kit for Adults Needle and Thread Kit        $35.50  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Clay Beads 5000 Pcs Flat Polymer Clay Beads with 2        $11.99  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Paxcoo 1mm Elastic Bracelet String Cord Clear Stre         $6.89  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  CANARY Corrugated Cardboard Cutter Dan Chan Safety        $78.00  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Dual Tip Markers Markers for Adult Coloring Pens 1        $28.99  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Epson Ultra Premium Photo Paper Glossy Letter 8.5        $285.80  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Epson S042092 Premium Photo Paper 68 lbs. High-Glo        $72.81  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Sargent Art White Acrylic Paint 64 oz. Bottle 64 F        $66.42  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Modern Farmhouse Project Paper Sold by: Amazon.com        $14.00  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  WORX WX081L 4V ZipSnip Cordless Electric Scissors         $38.63  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  KINNO 12 Colors 600 Pieces Gold Leaf Sheets Gold L        $17.39  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Teacher Created Resources Confetti Scrapbook Proje        $17.99  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Neewer Photo Studio Light Box 24'  24' Shooting Li       $111.34  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  ATOPSTAR 80 Colors Alcohol Markers Artist Drawing         $55.96  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Cellophane Sheets120Pcs 7.5x7.5 Inches Cello Sheet        $17.60  
                                                        2202877  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  Epson Ultra Premium Photo Paper GLOSSY (8.5x11 Inc        $39.99  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Sidewalk Chalk, Feela 162 Pack 18 Colors Sidewalk         $23.99  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  ZERRO Cutting Mat,Self Healing Rotary Mat Professi        $37.40  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  REXBETI 4-Pack Utility Knife, SK5 Heavy Duty Alumi        $21.98  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  CANARY Corrugated Cardboard Cutter Dan Chan, Safet        $78.00  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  200 Count 100% Plant-Based Compostable Colorful St        $39.90  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Sterilite 20738006 Small 3 Drawer Unit, White Fram        $44.85  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  AFMAT Pencil Sharpener, Electric Pencil Sharpener         $24.50  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Learning Resources Answer Buzzers - Set of 4, Ages         $9.44  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Origami Kit for Kids, 120 Sheets Origami Paper wit         $7.99  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Origami Paper - 1100 Sheets Origami Set for Kids D        $19.99  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  KASEMI Pipe Cleaners,1000 pcs and 20 Assorted Colo        $21.99  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Hot Melt Mini Glue Gun (6 pack)                           $23.50  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  AdTech 220-345-5 Hot Glue Sticks 4 Inch Mini Size,        $21.85  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Play-Doh Modeling Compound 36 Pack Case of Colors,        $24.99  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Crayola Model Magic White Modeling Compound Art To       $121.54  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Silver Duct Tape - 12 Roll Multi Pack - 30 Yards x        $45.99  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Amazon Basics Washable Liquid School Glue, 5 oz Bo        $18.12  
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                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Simple Designs LD1003-BLK Basic Metal Flexible Hos        $11.99  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Post-it Page Markers, 1/2 in x 1 3/4 in, Assorted          $5.99  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  VASAGLE ALINERU Bar Table, Narrow Rectangular Bar        $171.96  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Amazon Basics Binder Paper Clip, Medium, 12 Clips          $9.49  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Carter's Felt Red Stamp Pad, 2.75 x 4.25 Inch Ink          $2.93  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Prismacolor Premier Pencil Sharpener 2-pack               $11.15  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  3M Whiteboard Eraser for Whiteboards, 2/Pack, Whit        $28.55  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Highland Sticky Notes, 3 x 3 Inches, Yellow, 24 Pa        $11.15  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Highland Sticky Notes, 3 x 5 Inches, Yellow, 12 Pa        $13.01  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  (24 Pack) Sticky Notes 3x3 in Post Bright Stickies        $15.99  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Pckpgon Transparent Tape Refills 12 Rolls 3/4 x 10        $11.79  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Perfect Stix - PS-114st-1,000 4.5" Craft Sticks/ I        $32.70  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Crayola Broad Line Markers Bulk, 16 Bold Colors, 2       $119.96  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  BIC Wite-Out Quick Dry Correction Fluid (pack of 1        $19.38  
                                                        2202881  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-006-01  Keebor Basic Fine Tip Dry Erase Markers, Low Odor,        $24.98  
                                                                 100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-01  return white paint                                       $-66.42  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Magicfly 6 Pack Tabletop Easel, Black Steel Table         $32.00  
10*230145   06/13/2022  ANTHOLOGY INC OF MISSOURI       2203071  100-3911-6412-1000-1-00000-765-00  iModules/Anthology Encompass Software - 1 year sub     $7,146.00       $7,146.00
10*230146   06/13/2022  ARAMARK REFRESHMENT SVC         2200520  100-2525-6411-1000-1-00000-750-00  May 2022 Coffee/misc                                     $164.39         $164.39
10*230147   06/13/2022  BARNES & NOBLE                  2202614  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-211-00  Quote 1403934 - See attachement for Book Titles an       $481.95       $6,300.60
                                                        2202614  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-211-00  Quote 1403934 - See attachement for Book Titles an       $460.77  
                                                        2202614  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-211-00  Quote 1403934 - See attachement for Book Titles an       $471.42  
                                                        2202614  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-211-00  Quote 1403934 - See attachement for Book Titles an       $251.29  
                                                        2202524  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9781534439399; AMERIAN AS PANEER PIE                 $21.57  
                                                        2202524  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780547199450; BALLOONS OVER BROADWAY: THE TR        $43.17  
                                                        2202524  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9781551526683; BOY & THE BINDI                       $43.08  
                                                        2202524  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780399246531; DAY YOU BEGIN                         $45.57  
                                                        2202524  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780425290422; FIRST RULE OF PUNK                    $21.57  
                                                        2202524  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9781681190532; GREAT SHELBY HOLMES                   $19.17  
                                                        2202524  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780399251566; LA PRINCESA AND THE PEA               $43.17  
                                                        2202524  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9781459818866; ONE EARTH: PEOPLE OF COLOR PRO        $59.88  
                                                        2202524  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780525644156; OPERATION FROG EFFECT                 $12.78  
                                                        2202524  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780063029590; RISE UP AND WRITE IT: WITH REA        $40.77  
                                                        2202524  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780062741721; SHAKING THINGS UP: 14 YOUNG WO        $21.57  
                                                        2202524  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9781449477882; SHERLOCK SAM AND THE GHOSTLY M        $19.17  
                                                        2202524  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780316167581; STAMPED (FOR KIDS) RACISM, ANT        $38.37  
                                                        2202524  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780545956253; YOU DON'T KNOW EVERYTHING, JIL        $19.17  
                                                        2202532  100-1151-6431-1050-1-70300-211-94  ENGLISH BOOK - BOY WHO BECAME A DRAGON: A BRUCE LE        $31.47  
                                                        2202532  100-1151-6431-1050-1-70300-211-94  ENGLISH BOOK - COMPLETE PERSEPOLIS - ISBN 97803757     $1,816.00  
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                                                        2202852  100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-242-94  PLS REFERENCE YOUR QUOTE #1413309 DATED APRIL 8            $0.00  
                                                        2202852  100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-242-94  PRACTICE MAKES PERFECT: ENGLISH VOC FOR BEGINNING         $76.80  
                                                        2202852  100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-242-94  SHORT STORIES IN ENGLISH FOR BEGINNERS                   $119.90  
                                                        2202852  100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-242-94  SHORT STORIES IN ENGLISH FOR INTERMEDIATE LEARNERS       $119.90  
                                                        2202851  100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-203-94  PLS REFERENCE YOUR QUOTE #1413293                          $0.00  
                                                        2202851  100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-203-94  BURY MYI HEART AT WOUNDED KNEE                           $364.00  
                                                        2202851  100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-203-94  CRAZY HORSE: A LIFE                                      $309.40  
                                                        2202851  100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-203-94  FOUNDING MOTHERS                                         $309.14  
                                                        2202851  100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-203-94  HOW TO HIDE AN EMPIRE                                    $364.00  
                                                        2202851  100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-203-94  MANHUNT                                                  $118.90  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9781338315127; ANIMAL STORIES                        $43.17  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780312653019; BIG FAT COW THAT ANDY...               $6.39  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780439845007; BOB BOOKS SET #1: BEGINNING RE        $43.17  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780439845090; BOB BOOKS SET #3: WORD FAMILIE        $43.17  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780429865418; BOB BOOKS SET #5: LONG VOWELS         $40.77  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780545734097; BOB BOOKS: FIRST STORIES              $43.17  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780312535841; CAT ON THE MAT IS FLAT                $19.17  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9781338805093; CUPCAKE SUPRISE!                      $11.97  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9781338666373; I SURVIVED THE NAZI INVASION,         $52.74  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780142427477; MILLONAIRE MYSTERY                    $23.94  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780395353936; MYSTERIES OF HARRIS BURDICK           $45.48  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780142411940; MYSTERY WRITER MYSTERY                $23.94  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9781338805123; NEW PUPPY                             $11.97  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9781609912819; NITRO CIRCUS NEVER SAY CAN'T          $11.97  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9781515800880; PEDRO'S MYSTERY CLUB                  $28.56  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780545513227; RHYMING WORDS                         $43.17  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9781416926870; TO DANCE: A BALLERINA'S GRAPHI        $28.77  
                                                        2202847  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9781524792626; WHAT ARE THE PARALYMPIC GAMES?        $28.74  
                                                        2202524  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 9780525644156; OPERATION FROG EFFECT                  $6.39  
10*230148   06/13/2022  BARTON ELECTRIC INC             2202772  100-2542-6332-0030-1-73100-802-00  Repairs need Electric Outlets GayField                   $890.00         $890.00
10*230149   06/13/2022  BINDING SOLUTION                2202650  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  10 boxes - Letter size 9x11.5; 5 MIL (box of 100)        $502.10         $624.38
                                                        2202650  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  4 boxes 10mm red coils (box of 100)                       $43.26  
                                                        2202650  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  6 boxes 10mm black coils                                  $64.89  
                                                        2202650  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  1 box 5/8" black GBC combs                                $14.13  
10*230150   06/13/2022  BLUUM OF MINNESOTA LLC          2202831  420-1111-6543-4040-1-00999-284-00  Qoute #228409  ST-XD-9060 - PAL Teacher Box            $4,728.00      $13,979.10
                                                        2202831  420-1111-6543-4040-1-00999-284-00  Sentinel System with Integrated XD Receiver AM-322     $7,884.00  
                                                        2202831  420-1111-6543-4040-1-00999-284-00  XD-5115 BEAM Classroon Audio System - White              $880.00  
                                                        2202831  420-1111-6543-4040-1-00999-284-00  AC-2041 2 RCA M 3.5mm/Stereo F Y adapter                   $4.10  
                                                        2202831  420-1111-6543-4040-1-00999-284-00  XD-9050 Mircophone XD Handheld Mic Kit - includes        $203.00  
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                                                        2202831  420-1111-6543-4040-1-00999-284-00  Shipping                                                 $280.00  
10*230151   06/13/2022  BOATHOUSE SPORTS                2202466  160-1421-6411-1050-1-00058-950-00  quote#QO14882-22, style: W1652E women's mission pu       $675.50         $688.45
                                                        2202466  160-1421-6411-1050-1-00058-950-00  shipping                                                  $12.95  
10*230152   06/13/2022  BOND & WOLFE ARCHITECTS         2202264  420-2542-6521-1050-1-73100-802-00  Architectural services, CHS Library                    $4,600.00       $4,600.00
10*230153   06/13/2022  BEVERLY BRANDT                  2202870  160-3311-6391-4020-1-00023-960-00  VISITING ARTIST SERVICES - MARCH AND MAY                 $360.00         $360.00
10*230154   06/13/2022  CDW GOVERNMENT                  2202833  420-1111-6543-4040-1-00999-284-00  Peerless PARAMOUNT Universal Flat Wall Mount PF660        $59.84       $1,756.54
                                                        2202833  420-1111-6543-4040-1-00999-284-00  Quote #MSBM240 - Samsung BE75T-H Pro Tv Series - 7     $1,217.90  
                                                        2202816  100-2321-6411-1000-1-70600-720-00  PRESENTATION SERVER - KRAMER VIA GO - CDW# 6319310       $478.80  
10*230155   06/13/2022  CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES INC    2202040  100-2558-6332-0020-1-73100-830-00  Radiator Leak Maint.                                     $200.20         $200.20
10*230156   06/13/2022  CI SELECT                       2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Tackable Panel w/o TC 42.5H x 24W                        $130.56      $11,187.26
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Panel Top Cap 24" W                                       $15.91  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Tackable Panel w/o TC 42.5H x 30W                        $137.50  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Panel Top Cap 30" W                                       $19.58  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Tackable Panel w/o TC 42.5H x 42W                        $316.60  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Panel Top Cap 42"W                                        $52.22  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  42.5H "L" Connector Post                                  $47.74  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  "L" Connector STrap                                        $8.16  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Panel Finished End Covers 42.5"H                          $46.52  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Systems Rctangular Worksurface Edgeband 24D x 72W        $190.74  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Counter Top Bracket for 42.5H Panels                      $91.40  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Worksurface Bracket Kit                                   $33.98  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Left-hand Cantilever 24"D                                 $21.06  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Flat Bracket 30D                                          $30.02  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  48"W External Stiffener                                   $89.60  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Flagship Pedestal "R" Pull Freestanding                  $274.32  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Flagship 30W 2 Drw "R" Pull Lateral 30W 28H 18D          $431.66  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Acc Hrztl Wall Track for OH Storage-60"W                  $39.87  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Abound Overhead-Metal Flipper Door 60"                   $331.70  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Lock Core Replacement Kit Brushed Chrome                  $63.80  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Flagship 36W 2-Drw "R" Pull Lateral Flagship 36W 2       $477.36  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  36Wx18D Square Edge Laminate Top for Lateral File        $258.26  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  FlameSafe Lateral File 4 Drawer                        $7,531.78  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Straight Connector Kit                                    $16.32  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  30"D x84"W Rectangular WS-Edgeband                       $288.19  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Systems Raised Straight Countertops 42W x 15D Edge       $101.61  
                                                        2103242  420-2544-6541-1000-1-73100-980-00  Systems Raised Straight Countertops 66W X 15D Edge       $140.80  
10*230157   06/13/2022  COLIBRI SYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA   2202898  100-2222-6411-3000-1-00000-281-00  CoLibri ECO Book Covers - 4.7 mil Thick Transparen       $550.00         $570.92
                                                        2202898  100-2222-6411-3000-1-00000-281-00  Shipping charges                                          $20.92  
10*230158   06/13/2022  COLLEGE BOARD                   2200459  160-1411-6391-1050-1-00610-965-00  ESTIMATED COST OF PROCESSING ALL AP EXAMS FOR 2021    $63,734.00      $63,734.00
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10*230159   06/13/2022  COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT                 100-1411-6391-1050-1-00000-961-02  6/2/22- Return to Battle Speech and Debate Tournam       $170.00         $170.00
10*230160   06/13/2022  COMPASS GROUP                   2200239  150-2562-6391-1000-1-15100-506-00  Monthly Food Service FY 22                           $106,583.05     $106,583.05
10*230161   06/13/2022  CONSORTIUM FOR SCHOOL NETWORKI  2201454  100-2331-6319-1000-1-72100-780-91  Workshop Cybersecurity from the attacker's perspec       $200.00         $400.00
                                                        2201454  100-2331-6319-1000-1-72100-780-91  Workshop Cybersecurity Indcident Response:  The Ga       $200.00  
10*230162   06/13/2022  CREATIVE ENTOURAGE AGENCY LLC   2103079  100-2631-6319-1000-1-00000-760-01  Public Opinion Survey 2021                             $6,212.50       $6,212.50
10*230163   06/13/2022  CYNTHIA M. PHARIS               2201627  100-2191-6319-1050-4-71802-556-01  Payment for year 3 evaluation services                 $2,657.50       $2,657.50
10*230164   06/13/2022  EDUCATIONPLUS RESOURCES INC     2202939  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Part #B.UPPEHG Uppercut Toilet Bowl Cleaner              $198.36       $3,960.32
                                                        2202939  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Part #B.ECOE12 Glass Cleaner                           $1,038.00  
                                                        2202939  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Part #B.ECOE15 Hydrogen Peroxide                       $1,170.48  
                                                        2202939  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Part #B.ECOE23 Neutral Disinfectant                    $1,295.40  
                                                        2202939  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Part #10003546 20# 8-1/2x11 Pastel Blue                   $64.52  
                                                        2202939  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Part #1003561 8-1/2X11 20# Pastel Pink                    $64.52  
                                                        2202939  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Part #10003555 8-1/2X11 20# Pastel Green                 $129.04  
10*230165   06/13/2022  KEITH ROBERT FABICK                      100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  5/3/22 water polo official 1 game                         $68.00          $68.00
10*230166   06/13/2022  FICK SUPPLY SERVICES INC        2202438  100-2543-6411-0020-1-73200-803-00  Double Grounf Mulch- closed by mistake                 $1,241.25       $1,241.25
10*230167   06/13/2022  FIRST STUDENT                            100-2558-6342-3000-1-00000-830-00  WYDOWN RENTAL BUSES                                      $335.00         $335.00
10*230168   06/13/2022  GADELLNET CONSULTING SERVICES   2200130  100-2331-6337-1000-1-72100-780-00  Guru Care-Bronze-2021 Monthly Services: Up to 26 V       $406.00       $3,282.00
                                                        2200129  100-2331-6316-1000-1-72100-780-00  Guru Hero-2021: Hero S4-P10                            $1,235.00  
                                                        2200130  100-2331-6337-1000-1-72100-780-00  Guru Care-Bronze-2021 Monthly Services: Up to 26 V       $406.00  
                                                        2200130  100-2331-6337-1000-1-72100-780-00  ***Quote# 008716                                           $0.00  
                                                        2200129  100-2331-6316-1000-1-72100-780-00  Guru Hero-2021: Hero S4-P10                            $1,235.00  
10*230169   06/13/2022  KELLY P. YATES                           100-1421-6391-3000-1-00000-950-00  referee payment for Wydown Middle School girls fie        $17.50          $17.50
10*230170   06/13/2022  ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION         2201232  100-1111-6332-4020-1-00000-980-00  repair laminator                                         $464.50         $464.50
10*230171   06/13/2022  HAND2MIND INC                   2202282  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-201-00  Rainbow Fractions/Dec Tiles Classroom Set of 30 It       $569.97       $1,081.90
                                                        2202337  100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-201-00  PLASTIC COLOR TILES, SET OF 400 - IN4288T                 $47.98  
                                                        2202337  100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-201-00  MAGNETIC FRACTIONS NUMBER LINE - IN84791                  $83.97  
                                                        2202337  100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-201-00  RAINBOW FRACTION TILES CLASSROOM KIT, SET OF 30 -        $379.98  
10*230172   06/13/2022  SARAH E HARDIN                           100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  5/17/22 girls lax official playoffs                       $80.00          $80.00
10*230173   06/13/2022  JOEL V HER                               100-2323-6319-1000-1-00000-740-01  VOLUNTEER FINGERPRINT REIMBURSEMENT                       $41.75          $41.75
10*230174   06/13/2022  HILLYARD FLOOR CARE             2202945  100-2542-6411-1050-1-73100-802-00  Item #HIL32720 Screen Disc 20" 150 Grit CHS               $67.56         $310.24
                                                        2202945  100-2542-6411-0040-1-73100-802-00  Item #HIL32720 Screen Disc 20" 150 Grit COC               $67.56  
                                                        2202945  100-2542-6411-3000-1-73100-802-00  Item #HIL32720 Screen Disc 20" 150 Grit WMS               $67.56  
                                                        2202945  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Item #HIL32720 Screen Disc 20" 150 Grit                  $107.56  
10*230175   06/13/2022  JEFFREY S. HUBBS                         100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  4/26/22 water polo official 1 game                        $68.00          $68.00
10*230176   06/13/2022  ICS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD   2202950  420-2542-6521-1050-1-73100-802-00  Construction services - CHS Library                   $11,842.70      $11,842.70
10*230177   06/13/2022  INDOX SERVICES                  2203078  100-2491-6411-1050-1-00000-980-00  1,600 graduation programs in color on 80# linen cl       $658.00         $658.00
10*230178   06/13/2022  JOHN BURROUGHS SCHOOL                    100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  2022  entry fee                             $170.00         $170.00
10*230179   06/13/2022  KRISTINA JOHNSON                         100-1421-6391-3000-1-00000-950-00  referee payment for Wydown Middle School girls fie        $17.50          $70.00
                                                                 100-1421-6391-3000-1-00000-950-00  referee payment for Wydown Middle School girls fie        $17.50  
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                                                                 100-1421-6391-3000-1-00000-950-00  referee payment for Wydown Middle School girls fie        $17.50  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-3000-1-00000-950-00  referee payment for Wydown Middle School girls fie        $17.50  
10*230180   06/13/2022  JOSTEN'S, INC.                  2201096  160-1411-6391-1050-1-00221-961-00  April issue                                            $1,184.43       $2,371.88
                                                        2201096  160-1411-6391-1050-1-00221-961-00  May issue                                              $1,187.45  
10*230181   06/13/2022  KANSAS CITY AUDIO VISUAL, INC.  2202845  420-1111-6543-4040-1-00999-284-00  QUOTE #26450 75" 6000K+ Series IFP with USB and US    $34,300.00      $54,408.18
                                                        2202845  420-1111-6543-4040-1-00999-284-00  QUOTE #26450 86" 6000K+ Series IFP with USB and US     $8,292.68  
                                                        2202845  420-1111-6543-4040-1-00999-284-00  QUOTE #26450 65" 6000K+ Series IFP with USB and US     $1,950.00  
                                                        2202845  420-1111-6543-4040-1-00999-284-00  QUOTE #26450 - Fixed Mobile Stand  Item #M207642       $8,386.50  
                                                        2202845  420-1111-6543-4040-1-00999-284-00  Shipping and Handling                                  $1,479.00  
10*230182   06/13/2022  MARK KESSLER                             100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  5/3/22 water polo official 1 game                         $68.00          $68.00
10*230183   06/13/2022  CAROL KRAFFT                             100-1421-6391-3000-1-00000-950-00  referee payment for Wydown Middle School girls fie        $17.50          $35.00
                                                                 100-1421-6391-3000-1-00000-950-00  referee payment for Wydown Middle School girls fie        $17.50  
10*230184   06/13/2022  LANGUAGE TESTING INTERNATIONAL  2200463  100-2123-6411-1050-1-70500-930-00  CHS-AAPPL COMPLETE BATTERY                                $20.00       $1,915.00
                                                        2200463  100-2123-6411-1050-1-70500-930-00  CHS-ALIRA TEST                                            $30.00  
                                                        2200463  100-2123-6411-4020-1-70500-930-00  CPT-AAPPL INTERPRETIVE LISTENING & INTERPRETIVE RE         $0.00  
                                                        2200463  100-2123-6411-4040-1-70500-930-00  GLN-AAPPL INTERPRETIVE LISTENING & INTERPRETIVE RE         $0.00  
                                                        2200463  100-2123-6411-5000-1-70500-930-00  MER-AAPPL INTERPRETIVE LISTENING & INTERPRETIVE RE         $0.00  
                                                        2200463  100-2123-6411-3000-1-70500-930-00  WMS-AAPPL COMPLETE BATTERY                                 $0.00  
                                                        2200463  100-2123-6411-1050-1-70500-930-00  CHS-AAPPL COMPLETE BATTERY                             $1,790.00  
                                                        2200463  100-2123-6411-1050-1-70500-930-00  CHS-ALIRA TEST                                             $0.00  
                                                        2200463  100-2123-6411-1050-1-70500-930-00  CHS-AAPPL COMPLETE BATTERY                                $55.00  
                                                        2200463  100-2123-6411-1050-1-70500-930-00  CHS-ALIRA TEST                                            $20.00  
10*230185   06/13/2022  LAURA CHACKES TONOPOLSKY        2202114  100-2122-6319-4020-4-42200-566-00  Mental health-related small group support for stud       $404.40       $8,062.50
                                                        2202114  100-2122-6319-4040-4-42200-566-00  Mental health-related small group support for stud     $1,384.80  
                                                        2202114  100-2122-6319-5000-4-42200-566-00  Mental health-related small group support for stud       $648.30  
                                                        2202114  100-2122-6319-1050-4-42200-566-00  Mental health-related small group support for stud     $1,384.80  
                                                        2202114  100-2122-6319-3000-4-42200-566-00  Mental health-related small group support for stud     $1,384.80  
                                                        2202114  100-2122-6319-4020-4-42200-566-00  Mental health-related small group support for stud       $980.40  
                                                        2202114  100-2122-6319-5000-4-42200-566-00  Mental health-related small group support for stud       $736.50  
                                                        2202114  100-2122-6319-1050-4-46100-504-00  Small group SEL counseling at CHS in the 4th quart     $1,138.50  
                                                        2202114  100-2122-6319-3000-4-46100-504-00  Small group SEL counseling at Wydown in the 4th qu         $0.00  
10*230186   06/13/2022  WILLIAM LIEBERMANN                       100-2323-6319-1000-1-00000-740-01  VOLUNTEER FINGERPRINT REIMBURSEMENT                       $41.75          $41.75
10*230187   06/13/2022  LIPIC'S INC.                    2202159  160-3311-6391-1000-1-00609-965-00  2022 Custom Globe Awards - Hall of Fame  2022 Glob     $2,449.71       $5,307.71
                                                        2202159  160-3311-6391-1000-1-00609-965-00  Individual 2022 Hall of Fame Recipient Plaques - H     $2,495.08  
                                                        2202159  160-3311-6391-1000-1-00609-965-00  2022 Distinguished Educator Award - Hall of Fame         $362.92  
                                                        2202159  160-3311-6391-1000-1-00609-965-00  2022 Perpetual Plates for Existing Plaque - Hall o         $0.00  
10*230188   06/13/2022  MARCO HOLDING LLC               2200510  100-2321-6332-1000-1-00000-720-98  Supt. Color Copier Maintenance                            $14.96       $2,560.17
                                                        2200510  100-2331-6332-1000-1-00000-780-98  Tech Copier Maintenance                                    $3.77  
                                                        2200510  100-2525-6332-1000-1-00000-750-98  Bus. Office Copier Maintenance                            $31.81  
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                                                        2200510  100-2411-6332-4020-1-00000-970-98  RMC Office Color Copier Maintenance                       $59.14  
                                                        2200510  100-1111-6332-4020-1-00000-980-98  RMC Upstairs Copier Maintenance                          $110.63  
                                                        2200510  100-2411-6332-1050-1-00000-970-98  CHS Office Color Copier Maintenance                        $4.05  
                                                        2200510  100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS Eng. Dept. Copier Maintenance                        $253.47  
                                                        2200510  100-2222-6332-1050-1-00000-281-98  CHS Library Copier Maintenance                            $19.16  
                                                        2200510  100-1421-6332-1050-1-00000-950-98  CHS Athletic Copier Maintenance                           $20.85  
                                                        2200510  100-2122-6332-1050-1-71200-282-98  CHS Guidance Copier Maintenance                           $31.76  
                                                        2200510  100-1411-6332-1050-1-00000-961-98  CHS Student Act Copier Maintenance                        $62.54  
                                                        2200510  100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS Eng. Dept. Copier Maintenance                        $154.14  
                                                        2200510  100-2574-6332-1000-1-00000-755-98  CHS Print Shop Copier Maintenance                        $402.51  
                                                        2200510  100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS Science 2nd Floor Copier Maintenance                 $209.08  
                                                        2200510  100-2574-6332-1000-1-00000-755-98  CHS Print Shop Color Copier Maintenance                   $11.45  
                                                        2200510  100-2411-6332-7500-1-00000-970-98  FC Office Color Copier Maintenance                        $22.52  
                                                        2200510  100-2411-6332-4040-1-00000-970-98  Glen Office Color Copier Maintenance                      $67.80  
                                                        2200510  100-1111-6332-4040-1-00000-980-98  Glen Workroom Copier Maintenance                         $121.46  
                                                        2200510  100-2544-6332-0020-1-73100-800-98  Maint. Office Copier Maintenance                           $8.33  
                                                        2200510  100-2411-6332-5000-1-00000-970-98  MER Office Copier Maintenance                             $40.12  
                                                        2200510  100-1111-6332-5000-1-00000-980-98  MER 2nd Floor Staff Room Copier Maintenance              $138.15  
                                                        2200510  100-2122-6332-3000-1-71200-282-98  WMS Counseling Office Color Copier Maintenance            $68.10  
                                                        2200510  100-2222-6332-3000-1-00000-281-98  WMS Library Copier Maintenance                            $33.53  
                                                        2200510  100-2411-6332-3000-1-00000-970-98  WMS Staff Lounge Copier Maintenance                      $133.56  
                                                        2200510  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-980-98  WMS Workroom Copier Maintenance                          $197.11  
                                                        2200417  100-2411-6391-3000-1-00000-970-00  Shredding services, every 4 weeks for Wydown Middl        $65.00  
                                                        2200101  100-2411-6391-5000-1-00000-970-00  SHREDDING SERVICE JULY 2021-JUNE 2022                     $34.67  
                                                        2200577  100-2411-6391-1050-1-00000-970-01  Monthly Shredding                                         $54.17  
                                                        2200462  100-2411-6391-4020-1-00000-970-00  SHREDDING SERVICES JULY 21 - JUNE 22; MAIN OFFICE         $56.33  
                                                        2200576  100-2411-6391-4040-1-00000-970-00  Scheduled pick-up and shredding service for 2021-2        $43.33  
                                                        2200278  100-2525-6391-1000-1-00000-750-00  Monthly Shreddding for Bins at Admin Center 7/1/21        $86.67  
10*230189   06/13/2022  ROXANE MCWILLIAMS               2201345  100-3512-6391-7500-1-00000-110-00  May music and movement                                   $900.00         $900.00
10*230190   06/13/2022  MERCY CLINIC EAST COMMUNITIES            100-1421-6391-3000-1-00000-950-00  trainer service fee for 3.5 hours at Wydown Middle       $105.00         $105.00
10*230191   06/13/2022  MISSOURI ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL  2202437  100-2222-6411-5000-1-00000-281-00  2022-2023 MARK TWAIN POSTER                                $3.50          $28.00
                                                        2202437  100-2222-6411-5000-1-00000-281-00  2022-2023 MARK TWAIN  BOOKMARKS                            $9.00  
                                                        2202437  100-2222-6411-5000-1-00000-281-00  MARK TWAIN SPINE LABELS SHET OF 30                         $6.00  
                                                        2202437  100-2222-6411-5000-1-00000-281-00  SHOW ME NOMINEE SPINE LABELS SHEET OF 30                   $6.00  
                                                        2202437  100-2222-6411-5000-1-00000-281-00  2022-2023 SHOW ME POSTER                                   $3.50  
10*230192   06/13/2022  MTI DISTRIBUTING INC            2202180  100-2544-6332-0020-1-73200-800-00  Reel Mower Service                                     $1,567.60       $1,567.60
10*230193   06/13/2022  NEXT LEVEL BASKETBALL AND SPOR           160-1421-6391-1050-1-00056-950-00  2022 entry fee for girls bball summer showdown (jv       $500.00         $500.00
10*230194   06/13/2022  NOTTELMANN MUSIC                2202754  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-01  LP008-N - Ridge Rider Cowbell                             $57.00         $641.10
                                                        2202754  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-01  Humes & Berg DR478BKSP - 6.5 x 14 lined Enduro Pro       $126.70  
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                                                        2202754  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-01  Evans S14GEN20 - orchestral snare side drum head          $15.25  
                                                        2202754  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-01  Danmar 512 - 12 pack cymbal felts                          $7.05  
                                                        2202754  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-01  Black Swamp MWB2 - medium woodblock                       $43.50  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $30.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $47.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $73.75  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $35.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $47.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc       $113.85  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $45.00  
10*230195   06/13/2022  OFFICE DEPOT                    2202804  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  Just Basics Wirebound Notebook, 3-Hole Punched, 8"         $4.05         $592.95
                                                        2202804  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  Office Depot Brand File Folders, 1/3 Tab Cut, Asso        $11.46  
                                                        2202804  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  EXPO Dry-Erase Starter Kit, Low Odor, Chisel-Tip,          $6.89  
                                                        2202804  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  Brenton Studio Black Mesh Pencil Cup Item: 346437          $2.20  
                                                        2202804  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  Brenton Studio Black Mesh Self-Stacking Side-Loadi        $16.28  
                                                        2202804  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  Brenton Studio Black Mesh Business Card Holder Ite         $3.08  
                                                        2202804  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  Fellowes PlushTouch Mouse Pad With Wrist Rest, Bla        $15.09  
                                                        2202804  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  Office Depot Brand Wirebound Notebook, Perforated,         $4.38  
                                                        2202804  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  SKILCRAFT Professional Grade Synthetic Paint Brush        $20.78  
                                                        2202804  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  CLI Magnetic Spring Clips - 1.3" Length - 24 / Box        $16.79  
                                                        2202804  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  U Brands High Energy Metal Magnets for Glass Dry E        $11.99  
                                                        2203051  100-2321-6411-1000-1-70600-720-00  GLASS UNFRAMED DRY-ERASE WHITEBOARD 96"x48" QUARTE       $383.99  
                                                        2203051  100-2321-6411-1000-1-70600-720-00  DELIVERY FEE                                              $39.99  
                                                        2203051  100-2525-6411-1000-1-00000-750-00  LOGITECH WIRELESS LASER MOUSE M510, DEEP BLUE, 910        $55.98  
10*230196   06/13/2022  PARKWAY SCHOOL DISTRICT                  100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  2022 entry fee  invitational                    $380.00         $380.00
10*230197   06/13/2022  MANORAMA PARUCHURI                       160-0000-5179-1050-1-00610-965-00  STUDENT CANCELLED         $65.00          $65.00
10*230198   06/13/2022  DONNA L. PHELAN                 2200712  100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  2022 girls lacrosse, ballpark of lacrosse sport fe        $30.00         $183.25
                                                        2200712  100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  2022 girls lacrosse, ballpark of arbiter system co        $51.75  
                                                        2200712  100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  2022 girls lacrosse, ballpark of assigning/mainten       $101.50  
10*230199   06/13/2022  MELISSA A PILLOT                         100-2323-6319-1000-1-00000-740-01  Volunteer fingerprint reimbursement                       $39.75          $39.75
10*230200   06/13/2022  DAVID PURCELL                            100-2323-6319-1000-1-00000-740-01  VOLUNTEER FCSR REIMBURSEMENT                              $15.25          $15.25
10*230201   06/13/2022  RAMAIR INC                      2202595  100-2542-6411-4020-1-73100-802-00  Aeropleat III 14x20x1 Captain                            $120.72         $810.63
                                                        2202829  100-2542-6411-4040-1-73100-802-00  Item #FG066151490 Sleeve Roll Glendridge                 $235.91  
                                                        2202829  100-2542-6411-5000-1-73100-802-00  Item #FG066151490 Sleeve Roll Meramec                    $235.90  
                                                        2202595  100-2542-6411-4020-1-73100-802-00  Aeropleat III 24x24x2 Captain                            $184.20  
                                                        2202595  100-2542-6411-7500-1-73100-802-00  Aeropleat III 20x20x1 Family Center                       $33.90  
10*230202   06/13/2022  READY SUPPORT STAFF LLC         2203085  100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-05  gate workers, 2022 district girls soccer playoffs,       $439.17         $468.92
                                                        2203085  100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  1 gate worker, girls lax playoffs 5/17/22                 $29.75  
10*230203   06/13/2022  ROCK HILL CLEANERS              2201051  160-1411-6391-1050-1-00204-961-00  BROADWAY MUSICAL DRY CLEANING                          $1,152.65       $1,152.65
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAYTON                                                     08/09/2022 08:26:34am                                                                     Page 12



AP3991                                                                   Bills To Be Approved Board Report
                                                                     Checks Dated From 06/01/2022 To 06/30/2022
                                                                                          
Check No.   Check Date  Vendor Name                     PO       GL Account                         Description                                           Line Amt    Check Total
----------  ----------  ------------------------------  -------  ---------------------------------  --------------------------------------------------    ----------  --------------

                                                        2201051  160-1411-6391-1050-1-00237-961-00  STUDENT-RUN MUSICAL DRY CLEANING                           $0.00  
10*230204   06/13/2022  ROCKWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  2022 entry fee water polo tournament                     $196.40         $196.40
10*230205   06/13/2022  ROYAL PAPERS INC.               2202436  150-2562-6411-1000-1-15100-506-00  Royalab Solid Pink 6# Pot & Pan Detergent                $168.42       $2,548.45
                                                        2202436  150-2562-6411-1000-1-15100-506-00  Royalab Premium Rinse Heavy Duty Drying Agent             $76.27  
                                                        2202436  150-2562-6411-1000-1-15100-506-00  Royalab Atd. Heavy Duty Lo/High All Temp Detergent       $133.80  
                                                        2202436  150-2562-6411-1000-1-15100-506-00  Royal Lts. Lo Temp Sanitizer Chlor Additive              $119.61  
                                                        2202436  150-2562-6411-1000-1-15100-506-00  Royalab Power 2 8# Heavy Duty Machine Detergent          $215.02  
                                                        2202436  150-2562-6411-1000-1-15100-506-00  Royalab Ltr. Heavy Duty Lo Temp Rinse Additive            $78.91  
                                                        2202436  150-2562-6411-1000-1-15100-506-00  Royalab Delimer Hd Heavy Duty Acid Delimer Deterge       $116.42  
                                                        2202947  100-2542-6411-1050-1-73100-802-00  Mega Shine Floor Finish CHS                              $984.00  
                                                        2202947  100-2542-6411-3000-1-73100-802-00  Mega Shine Floor Finish WMS                              $262.40  
                                                        2202947  100-2542-6411-5000-1-73100-802-00  Mega Shine Floor Finish Meramec                          $131.20  
                                                        2202947  100-2542-6411-4020-1-73100-802-00  Mega Shine Floor Finish Captain                          $131.20  
                                                        2202947  100-2542-6411-4040-1-73100-802-00  Mega Shine Floor Finish Glenridge                        $131.20  
10*230206   06/13/2022  SAM'S CLUB                      2202609  180-3812-6411-5000-1-00000-117-01  misc supplies Meramec KZ                                  $61.12         $153.40
                                                        2202609  180-3812-6411-4040-1-00000-118-01  misc supplies Glenridge KZ                                $46.14  
                                                        2202609  180-3812-6411-4020-1-00000-116-01  misc supplies for Captain KZ                              $46.14  
10*230207   06/13/2022  TIMOTHY W. SAUNDERS                      100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  5/17/22 girls lax official playoffs                       $80.00          $80.00
10*230208   06/13/2022  ASHLEY SCHNEIDER                2200789  100-2162-6311-7500-3-12810-112-00  May/June occupational therapy                          $2,516.00       $2,516.00
10*230209   06/13/2022  SCHNUCKS MARKETS                         100-1331-6411-3000-1-00000-251-00  Supplies                                                  $23.97       $2,964.61
                                                                 100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-202-00  Grade 3 Seed Search Fruits; Grade 5 Recycling Food        $68.42  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-1050-1-00236-961-00  Supplies for teacher appreciation                         $67.41  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-3000-1-00000-251-00  Supplies for Mac & Cheese; one pan pasta                 $283.61  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-1050-1-00000-251-00  Supplies for chocolate tasting                            $69.76  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-1050-1-00000-251-00  Sheet Cookies; muffin method; pie lab                    $216.37  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-3000-1-00000-251-00  Mac & Cheese, one pan pasta                              $159.49  
                                                                 100-3512-6411-7500-1-00000-110-00  Nature lesson, making hummus                              $32.81  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-3000-1-00000-251-00  Playdoh lab                                               $31.87  
                                                                 160-3311-6411-4020-1-00023-960-00  Ice and beans for teacher appreciation luncheon           $24.11  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-1050-1-00236-961-00  Supplies for teacher breakfast                            $56.29  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-3000-1-00000-251-00  Cinnamon loaf bead and soft pretzels                      $96.24  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-3000-1-00000-251-00  Lab supplies                                              $26.63  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  Supplies for battery lab                                   $5.39  
                                                                 100-1371-6411-3000-1-00000-252-00  Parchment paper for class project                         $13.96  
                                                                 100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-243-00  Napkins, cheese, tortillas, Pam spray oil                 $50.42  
                                                                 100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-243-00  Cutlery, storage bags, waxed paper                        $35.29  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-3000-1-00000-251-00  Breakfast and substitution cookies                       $149.44  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-3000-1-00000-251-00  Breakfast lab and cookie substitution                    $108.26  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-1050-1-00000-251-00  Supplies for Culinary I Finals                           $189.21  
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                                                                 100-1331-6411-3000-1-00000-251-00  Chocolate chips and brown sugar (last-minute forgo        $18.43  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-1050-1-00000-251-00  Supplies for Culinary II Finals                           $71.51  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-3000-1-00247-961-00  Snacks, balloons, bowls, napkins, baking cups, pla       $224.81  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-3000-1-00247-961-00  Snacks, charcoal, baking cups, and fire starters f        $73.32  
                                                                 100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-243-00  Supplies for tortilla/tapas lesson                        $69.13  
                                                                 100-2321-6411-1000-1-70400-720-99  Diet Coke                                                  $6.99  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  Suture lab supplies                                       $32.68  
                                                                 100-2411-6411-3000-1-00000-970-99  Ice cream cups, chips, veggie tray and fruit tray         $74.03  
                                                                 100-2212-6391-4040-1-70300-242-00  International coffee                                      $21.64  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-3000-1-00000-251-00  Chopped Day 1                                            $311.20  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-3000-1-00000-251-00  Chopped Challenge Day 2                                  $160.54  
                                                                 100-2323-6411-1000-1-00000-740-99  Meeting supplies                                          $17.34  
                                                                 100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-243-00  Tortillas/Tapas lesson                                    $37.10  
                                                                 100-1411-6391-1050-1-00000-961-02  Supplies for STD picnic                                   $86.82  
                                                                 100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-243-00  First grade fruit lesson                                  $50.12  
10*230210   06/13/2022  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION       2202869  420-2134-6541-1050-1-71100-283-00  Welch Allyn VS100 Spot Vision Screener Supplier Pa     $1,596.00       $7,980.00
                                                        2202869  420-2134-6541-3000-1-71100-283-00  Welch Allyn VS100 Spot Vision Screener Supplier Pa     $1,596.00  
                                                        2202869  420-2134-6541-4020-1-71100-283-00  Welch Allyn VS100 Spot Vision Screener Supplier Pa     $1,596.00  
                                                        2202869  420-2134-6541-4040-1-71100-283-00  Welch Allyn VS100 Spot Vision Screener Supplier Pa     $1,596.00  
                                                        2202869  420-2134-6541-5000-1-71100-283-00  Welch Allyn VS100 Spot Vision Screener Supplier Pa     $1,596.00  
10*230211   06/13/2022  KERRY ANN SOVAL                          100-3711-6319-1000-4-45100-501-00  7 hours of professional development in 21-22 schoo       $175.00         $175.00
10*230212   06/13/2022  SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT         2200571  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2022 Basic Formula                                $453.25         $674.10
                                                        2200571  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2022 Prop C                                       $220.85  
10*230213   06/13/2022  STENHOUSE PUBLISHING            2202726  100-2212-6411-1050-1-70100-210-00  THE LITERACY WORKSHOP BOOKS BY WALTHER & BIGGS-TUC       $102.00         $102.00
10*230214   06/13/2022  SUSAN PERLUT                    2200791  100-2172-6311-7500-3-12810-112-00  May/June physical therapy                                $740.00         $740.00
10*230215   06/13/2022  UNIVERSITY CITY HIGH SCHL                100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  2022 entry fee for relays 4/12/22 & 4/14/22              $300.00         $300.00
10*230216   06/13/2022  W.SCHILLERS AND CO INC          2202713  100-1131-6412-3000-1-00000-284-00  Avervision F17 8MHD Document Camera, 5 year manufa     $3,550.00       $3,697.35
                                                        2202713  100-1131-6412-3000-1-00000-284-00  Shipping/handling                                        $147.35  
10*230217   06/13/2022  WEBSTER GROVES SCHOOL DISTRICT           100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  2022 entry fee boys golf Webster Cup                     $300.00         $300.00
10*230218   06/13/2022  WEINHARDT PARTY RENTAL          2202425  100-2411-6391-4020-1-00000-970-00  FOLDING WHITE PLASTIC CHAIRS                             $200.00         $436.00
                                                        2202425  100-2411-6391-4020-1-00000-970-00  DELIVERY AND PICK UP CHARGES                             $175.00  
                                                        2202984  100-2631-6391-1000-1-00000-760-00  Pipe & Drape Rental for Staff Recognition 2022            $61.00  
10*230219   06/13/2022  DAVID WILLEY                             100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/12/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                        $40.00         $320.00
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/21/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                        $40.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/22/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                        $40.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/27/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                        $40.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  4/28/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                        $40.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/4/22 baseball scoreboard 1 game                         $40.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  5/6/22 baseball scoreboard 2 games                        $80.00  
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10*230220   06/13/2022  ANDREW DOUGLAS WOOL                      100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  4/26/22 water polo official 1 game                        $68.00          $68.00
10*230221   06/13/2022  MARINA WURTH                             100-2323-6319-1000-1-00000-740-01  VOLUNTEER FINGERPRINT REIMBURSEMENT                       $39.75          $39.75
10*230222   06/13/2022  WYDOWN PTO                               160-0000-5179-3000-1-00006-963-00  transfer of Box Tops fundraiser earnings from 11/2        $11.40          $11.40
10*230223   06/13/2022  ZIPCARE TRANSPORTATION LLC               100-2558-6342-1050-1-00000-830-00  Transportation for  to Collaborative S       $562.25         $562.25
10*230224   06/13/2022  ARTS & EDUCATION COUNCIL                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-02  Agency Checks                                             $59.17         $215.20
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-02  Agency Checks                                             $52.09  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-02  Agency Checks                                             $52.09  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-02  Agency Checks                                             $51.85  
10*230225   06/13/2022  CLAYTON SCHOOL DISTRICT                  100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                             $50.00          $50.00
10*230226   06/13/2022  DIANA S. DAUGHERTY                       100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                             $87.50          $87.50
10*230227   06/13/2022  FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER            100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                             $92.50          $92.50
10*230228   06/13/2022  FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER            100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                             $92.50          $92.50
10*230229   06/13/2022  FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER            100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                             $92.50          $92.50
10*230230   06/13/2022  FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER            100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                             $92.50          $92.50
10*230231   06/13/2022  GAMACHE & MYERS, P.C.                    100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                            $164.43         $164.43
10*230232   06/13/2022  PEERS- PUBLIC EDUCATION RETIRE           100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                         $26,135.71      $92,008.98
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                         $26,135.71  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $6,953.91  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $6,953.91  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $6,520.41  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $6,520.41  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $6,520.38  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $6,520.38  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                           $-125.92  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                           $-125.92  
10*230233   06/13/2022  PUBLIC SCHOOL RETIREMENT                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                        $165,511.85   $1,237,439.50
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                        $165,511.85  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                        $143,454.56  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                        $143,454.56  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                        $142,992.15  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                        $142,992.15  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                        $143,051.40  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                        $143,051.40  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $6,589.07  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $6,589.07  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $4,335.62  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $4,335.62  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $4,302.02  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $4,302.02  
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                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $4,342.62  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $4,342.62  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                             $-7.25  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                             $-7.25  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $1,118.49  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $1,118.49  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $1,009.74  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $1,009.74  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $1,009.74  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $1,009.74  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $1,009.74  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $1,009.74  
10*230234   06/13/2022  KIM SCHWARTZKOPF                         100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                            $390.83       $1,563.32
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                            $390.83  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                            $390.83  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                            $390.83  
10*230235   06/13/2022  ST. LOUIS COUNTY                         100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                            $263.41       $1,053.64
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                            $263.41  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                            $263.41  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                            $263.41  
10*230236   06/13/2022  STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT                  100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                             $86.67          $86.67
10*230237   06/13/2022  UNITED WAY OF GREATER                    100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                             $65.18         $179.72
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                             $38.18  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                             $38.18  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                             $38.18  
10*230238   06/17/2022  ADVANCE PEST SPECIALISTS        2200288  100-2542-6332-0030-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Concession Stand                          $45.00         $109.00
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service CHS                                       $64.00  
10*230239   06/17/2022  AIRGAS MID AMERICA INC          2200236  100-2542-6411-0020-1-73200-802-00  Rental Oxygen                                            $234.09         $234.09
                                                        2200236  100-2542-6411-0020-1-73200-802-00  Yearly 21/22                                               $0.00  
10*230240   06/17/2022  ARAMARK REFRESHMENT SVC         2200768  100-2411-6411-5000-1-00000-970-00  OPEN PO FOR COFFEE ORDERS AND WATER FILTER SERVICE        $47.89         $381.99
                                                        2200768  100-2411-6411-5000-1-00000-970-00  OPEN PO FOR COFFEE ORDERS AND WATER FILTER SERVICE        $93.96  
                                                        2200768  100-2411-6411-5000-1-00000-970-00  OPEN PO FOR COFFEE ORDERS AND WATER FILTER SERVICE       $127.40  
                                                        2200768  100-2411-6411-5000-1-00000-970-00  OPEN PO FOR COFFEE ORDERS AND WATER FILTER SERVICE       $112.74  
10*230241   06/17/2022  BARNES & NOBLE                  2202423  100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-211-00  SEE ATTACHED BOOK LIST - QUOTE 1396783                     $5.59          $25.05
                                                        2202423  100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-211-00  SEE ATTACHED BOOK LIST - QUOTE 1396224                    $19.46  
10*230242   06/17/2022  BAUNMAN OIL DISTRIBUTORS INC`   2202194  100-2543-6411-0020-1-73200-803-00  Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF)                               $122.40         $192.40
                                                        2202194  100-2543-6411-0020-1-73200-803-00  Oil                                                        $0.00  
                                                                 100-2543-6411-0020-1-73200-803-00  leak detector                                             $70.00  
10*230243   06/17/2022  CARROLL SEATING COMPANY INC     2202934  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  Completed Basketball Goal Service CHS                  $1,798.33       $1,798.33
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                                                        2202934  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  Cleanout and lubricate bleacher CHS                        $0.00  
                                                        2202934  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  Quotation #CP116945                                        $0.00  
10*230244   06/17/2022  CEE KAY SUPPLY INC.             2200255  100-2542-6411-0020-1-73200-802-00  Aceytylene, Argon, Hydrogen, Nitrogen, Oxygen, Pro        $33.90          $33.90
                                                        2200255  100-2542-6411-0020-1-73200-802-00  Yearly 21/22                                               $0.00  
10*230245   06/17/2022  CIGN HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE           100-2156-0000-0000-0-00000-000-04  ER CIGNA 06/2022                                       $1,331.56       $2,552.89
                                                                 100-2156-0000-0000-0-00000-000-03  EE CIGNA 06/2022                                       $1,221.33  
10*230246   06/17/2022  ALEXANDRA M COHEN                        160-1421-6411-1050-1-00069-950-00  reimbursement for SwimOutlet purchase, 2022 water        $287.92         $287.92
10*230247   06/17/2022  DG INVESTMENT INTERMEDIATE HOL  2201904  420-2546-6543-0020-1-73100-840-00  Upgrade our security system with new network video   $135,281.05     $158,308.05
                                                        2201942  420-2546-6543-0020-1-73100-840-00  THIS IS THE LABOR PORTION OF THE SERVER PROJECT TO    $14,700.00  
                                                        2201942  420-2546-6543-0020-1-73100-840-00  THIS IS THE LABOR PORTION OF THE SERVER PROJECT TO     $5,880.00  
                                                        2203029  100-2546-6411-0020-1-73100-840-00  PW-6000 Intelligent Contoller PW-6000 Intelligent      $1,859.00  
                                                        2203299  100-2546-6391-0020-1-73100-840-00  Emergency Door Access Meramec                            $588.00  
10*230248   06/17/2022  CYNTHIA HAUSLER                 2202516  160-3311-6391-1000-1-00609-965-00  Hourly Typesetting/Design Services Hall of Fame Pr       $780.00         $780.00
10*230249   06/17/2022  EDUCATIONPLUS RESOURCES INC              100-2321-6391-1000-1-00000-710-99  Superintendent Roundtable 2021-2022 meals for meet        $80.00          $80.00
10*230250   06/17/2022  ENERGY PETROLEUM CO             2200970  100-2543-6486-0020-1-73200-803-00  8480306-Grounds - Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel Fuel           $116.52       $2,706.05
                                                        2200970  100-2558-6486-0020-1-73100-830-00  8483002-Bus - Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel                  $1,048.61  
                                                        2200970  100-2543-6486-0020-1-73200-803-00  8480306-Grounds - Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel Fuel           $154.10  
                                                        2200970  100-2558-6486-0020-1-73100-830-00  8483002-Bus - Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel                  $1,386.82  
10*230251   06/17/2022  FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP.                    100-2631-6391-1000-1-00000-760-00  Shipment to M. Kanaan by M. Reese - Staff Recognit        $70.44          $70.44
10*230252   06/17/2022  GATEWAY NATIONAL GOLF CLUB               160-1421-6391-1050-1-00063-950-00  2023 Greyhound Golf Tourney deposit 5/6/2023           $1,000.00       $1,000.00
10*230253   06/17/2022  LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY AND           160-1421-6391-1050-1-00063-950-00  2022 Scholar Athlete Scholarship,        $500.00         $500.00
10*230254   06/17/2022  M-S MUSIC                       2202475  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  HIGH HOPES/LOPEZ                                           $0.00         $150.30
                                                        2202475  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  AMERICAN BARNCANCE/SAUCEDO                                $67.50  
                                                        2202475  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  POLLO ROJO/SABINA                                         $37.80  
                                                        2202475  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  RONDINO/FRITCHIE                                          $45.00  
10*230255   06/17/2022  MARCO HOLDING LLC               2200510  100-2321-6332-1000-1-00000-720-98  Supt. Color Copier Maintenance                            $14.96       $5,332.43
                                                        2200510  100-2331-6332-1000-1-00000-780-98  Tech Copier Maintenance                                    $3.77  
                                                        2200510  100-2525-6332-1000-1-00000-750-98  Bus. Office Copier Maintenance                            $31.81  
                                                        2200510  100-2411-6332-4020-1-00000-970-98  RMC Office Color Copier Maintenance                       $59.14  
                                                        2200510  100-1111-6332-4020-1-00000-980-98  RMC Upstairs Copier Maintenance                          $110.63  
                                                        2200510  100-2411-6332-1050-1-00000-970-98  CHS Office Color Copier Maintenance                        $4.05  
                                                        2200510  100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS Eng. Dept. Copier Maintenance                        $253.47  
                                                        2200510  100-2222-6332-1050-1-00000-281-98  CHS Library Copier Maintenance                            $19.16  
                                                        2200510  100-1421-6332-1050-1-00000-950-98  CHS Athletic Copier Maintenance                           $20.85  
                                                        2200510  100-2122-6332-1050-1-71200-282-98  CHS Guidance Copier Maintenance                           $31.76  
                                                        2200510  100-1411-6332-1050-1-00000-961-98  CHS Student Act Copier Maintenance                        $62.54  
                                                        2200510  100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS Eng. Dept. Copier Maintenance                        $154.14  
                                                        2200510  100-2574-6332-1000-1-00000-755-98  CHS Print Shop Copier Maintenance                        $402.51  
                                                        2200510  100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS Science 2nd Floor Copier Maintenance                 $209.08  
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                                                        2200510  100-2574-6332-1000-1-00000-755-98  CHS Print Shop Color Copier Maintenance                   $11.45  
                                                        2200510  100-2411-6332-7500-1-00000-970-98  FC Office Color Copier Maintenance                        $22.52  
                                                        2200510  100-2411-6332-4040-1-00000-970-98  Glen Office Color Copier Maintenance                      $67.80  
                                                        2200510  100-1111-6332-4040-1-00000-980-98  Glen Workroom Copier Maintenance                         $121.46  
                                                        2200510  100-2544-6332-0020-1-73100-800-98  Maint. Office Copier Maintenance                           $8.33  
                                                        2200510  100-2411-6332-5000-1-00000-970-98  MER Office Copier Maintenance                             $40.12  
                                                        2200510  100-1111-6332-5000-1-00000-980-98  MER 2nd Floor Staff Room Copier Maintenance              $138.15  
                                                        2200510  100-2122-6332-3000-1-71200-282-98  WMS Counseling Office Color Copier Maintenance            $68.10  
                                                        2200510  100-2222-6332-3000-1-00000-281-98  WMS Library Copier Maintenance                            $33.53  
                                                        2200510  100-2411-6332-3000-1-00000-970-98  WMS Staff Lounge Copier Maintenance                      $133.56  
                                                        2200510  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-980-98  WMS Workroom Copier Maintenance                          $197.11  
                                                        2203047  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  Print Shop color copier charge                         $1,121.91  
                                                        2203047  100-2411-6411-1050-1-00000-970-00  CHS color copier charge                                  $207.87  
                                                        2203047  100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-980-01  Meramec color copier charge                            $1,024.91  
                                                        2203047  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-980-02  Wydown color copier charge                             $2,036.06  
                                                        2203047  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-980-01  Glenridge color copier charge                            $863.52  
                                                        2203047  100-2525-6411-1000-1-00000-750-00  Admin color copier charge                                $705.85  
                                                        2203047  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-980-01  Captain color copier charge                              $754.53  
                                                        2203047  100-2411-6411-7500-1-00000-970-00  Family Center color copier charge                        $231.00  
                                                                 100-2321-6332-1000-1-00000-720-98  ASST SUPT/COPIER MAINT                                   $-20.98  
                                                                 100-2331-6332-1000-1-00000-780-98  TECH/COPIER MAINT                                         $-5.29  
                                                                 100-2525-6332-1000-1-00000-750-98  BUS OFC/COPIER MAINT                                     $-44.62  
                                                                 100-2411-6332-4020-1-00000-970-98  RMC/OFFICE/COPIER MAINT                                  $-82.97  
                                                                 100-1111-6332-4020-1-00000-980-98  RMC/INST/COPIER MAINT                                   $-155.20  
                                                                 100-2411-6332-1050-1-00000-970-98  CHS/OFFICE/COPIER MAINT                                   $-5.68  
                                                                 100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS/INST/COPIER MAINT                                   $-355.58  
                                                                 100-2222-6332-1050-1-00000-281-98  CHS/LIBR/COPIER MAINT                                    $-26.88  
                                                                 100-1421-6332-1050-1-00000-950-98  ATH/COPIER MAINT                                         $-29.26  
                                                                 100-2122-6332-1050-1-71200-282-98  CHS/GUID/COPIER MAINT                                    $-44.55  
                                                                 100-1411-6332-1050-1-00000-961-98  CHS/STD ACT/COPIER MAINT                                 $-87.74  
                                                                 100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS/INST/COPIER MAINT                                   $-216.25  
                                                                 100-2574-6332-1000-1-00000-755-98  PRINTSHOP/COPIER MAINT                                  $-564.67  
                                                                 100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS/INST/COPIER MAINT                                   $-293.32  
                                                                 100-2574-6332-1000-1-00000-755-98  PRINTSHOP/COPIER MAINT                                   $-16.06  
                                                                 100-2411-6332-7500-1-00000-970-98  FC/OFFICE/COPIER MAINT                                   $-31.59  
                                                                 100-2411-6332-4040-1-00000-970-98  GLE/OFFICE/COPIER MAINT                                  $-95.12  
                                                                 100-1111-6332-4040-1-00000-980-98  GLE/INST/COPIER MAINT                                   $-170.40  
                                                                 100-2411-6332-5000-1-00000-970-98  MER/OFFICE/COPIER MAINT                                  $-56.29  
                                                                 100-2544-6332-0020-1-73100-800-98  MNT/COPIER MAINT                                         $-11.69  
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                                                                 100-1111-6332-5000-1-00000-980-98  MER/INST/COPIER MAINT                                   $-193.80  
                                                                 100-2122-6332-3000-1-71200-282-98  WMS/GUID/COPIER MAINT                                    $-95.54  
                                                                 100-2222-6332-3000-1-00000-281-98  WMS/LIBR/COPIER MAINT                                    $-47.04  
                                                                 100-2411-6332-3000-1-00000-970-98  WMS/OFFICE/COPIER MAINT                                 $-187.37  
                                                                 100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-980-98  WMS/INST/COPIER MAINT                                   $-276.49  
                                                                 100-2574-6332-1000-1-00000-755-98  PRINTSHOP/COPIER MAINT                                $-1,932.84  
                                                                 100-2525-6391-1000-1-00000-750-00  Purge 5 large boxes - one time basis                      $65.00  
                                                                 100-2525-6391-1000-1-00000-750-00  Purge 62 small boxes - one time basis                    $620.00  
                                                                 100-2525-6391-1000-1-00000-750-00  Purge 3 Large Boxes - one time basis                      $39.00  
                                                                 100-2525-6391-1000-1-00000-750-00  Purche 24 small boxes - one time basis                   $240.00  
                                                                 100-2525-6391-1000-1-00000-750-00  Purge microfilm - 1 box                                  $250.00  
10*230256   06/17/2022  MERCY CLINIC EAST COMMUNITIES   2200685  100-1421-6319-1050-1-00000-950-00  2021-2022 additional trainer services-closed by mi       $195.00         $195.00
10*230257   06/17/2022  MONY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF           100-2156-0000-0000-0-00000-000-09  LTD 06/2022                                            $4,599.30      $11,887.10
                                                                 100-2156-0000-0000-0-00000-000-07  TERM LIFE & AD&D 06/2022                               $7,287.80  
10*230258   06/17/2022  NOTTELMANN MUSIC                2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $57.00       $2,448.00
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $20.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $35.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $45.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc       $120.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $40.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $35.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc       $165.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $50.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $65.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $45.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $45.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $40.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $68.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc       $160.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $84.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $82.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc       $105.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $45.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $97.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $40.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $55.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $60.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc       $125.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $55.00  
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                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $60.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $70.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $90.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $40.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $40.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $55.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $85.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $40.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $65.00  
                                                        2200200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc       $165.00  
10*230259   06/17/2022  PATRICIA ROTHMAN                2201605  100-2644-6319-1000-1-70450-914-00  PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL LEARNING SERVICES FOR FAMILY         $90.00          $90.00
10*230260   06/17/2022  ST. LOUIS UNIVERSITY            2202586  100-2491-6391-1050-1-00000-980-00  Approximate charge for parking at graduation           $2,357.15       $2,357.15
10*230261   06/17/2022  SCHOLASTIC TESTING SERVICE INC  2200425  100-2123-6311-4020-1-70500-930-00  TORRANCE TESTS - SCORING AND REPORTING - CPT             $413.29       $1,653.15
                                                        2200425  100-2123-6311-4040-1-70500-930-00  TORRANCE TESTS - SCORING AND REPORTING - GLN             $413.29  
                                                        2200425  100-2123-6311-5000-1-70500-930-00  TORRANCE TESTS - SCORING AND REPORTING - MER             $413.29  
                                                        2200425  100-2123-6311-3000-1-70500-930-00  TORRANCE TESTS - SCORING AND REPORTING - WMS             $413.28  
10*230262   06/17/2022  THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SPRINGF  2200207  100-1191-6391-1050-1-71500-403-01  Launch Credit Recovery (District Teacher of Record       $817.50       $2,002.50
                                                        2200460  100-1911-6311-1050-1-00000-290-00  ESTIMATE OF DISTRICT PAID LAUNCH VIRTUAL LEARNING        $930.00  
                                                        2201235  100-1911-6311-3000-1-00000-290-00  virtual learning courses for Spring 2022                 $255.00  
10*230263   06/17/2022  ST LOUIS PRE-SORT INC           2200227  100-1151-6361-1050-1-00000-253-88  1325388-CLAMO Yearbook/Postage                           $839.40       $1,559.90
                                                        2200227  100-2122-6361-1050-1-71200-282-88  1328288-CHS Guidance/Postage                               $6.48  
                                                        2200227  100-1421-6361-1050-1-00000-950-88  1395088-Athletics/Postage                                  $3.82  
                                                        2200227  100-2411-6361-1050-1-00000-970-88  1397088-Clayton High/Postage                              $65.21  
                                                        2200227  100-2411-6361-3000-1-00000-970-88  2397088-Wydown/Postage                                   $144.57  
                                                        2200227  100-2411-6361-4020-1-00000-970-88  3397088-Captain/Postage                                    $3.21  
                                                        2200227  100-2411-6361-4040-1-00000-970-88  4397088-Glenridge/Postage                                  $8.28  
                                                        2200227  100-2411-6361-5000-1-00000-970-88  5397088-Meramec/Postage                                    $0.55  
                                                        2200227  100-2411-6361-7500-1-00000-970-88  6397088-Family Center/Postage                              $3.95  
                                                        2200227  100-2321-6361-1000-1-00000-710-88  7371088-Superintendent/Postage                             $7.63  
                                                        2200227  100-2321-6361-1000-1-71400-730-88  7373088-Student Services/Postage                          $76.85  
                                                        2200227  100-2323-6361-1000-1-00000-740-88  7374088-Human Resource/Postage                            $15.26  
                                                        2200227  100-2525-6361-1000-1-00000-750-88  7375088- Business Office/Postage                         $216.41  
                                                        2200227  100-3911-6361-1000-1-00000-765-88  7376588- Development/Postage                               $2.73  
                                                        2200227  100-2541-6361-0020-1-73100-800-88  8380088-Maintenance/Postage                                $0.55  
                                                        2200227  100-2525-6319-1000-1-00000-750-88  POSTAGE SERVICE FEES                                     $165.00  
                                                        2200227  100-2191-6361-1050-4-71802-556-00  1355605-All In Grant                                       $0.00  
                                                        2200227  100-1191-6361-4040-1-71500-401-88  4340188-ESA/Postage                                        $0.00  
                                                        2200227  100-3911-6361-1000-1-00000-212-88  7321288-OASIS/Postage                                      $0.00  
                                                        2200227  100-2321-6361-1000-1-70600-720-88  7372088-Asst. Superintendent/Postage                       $0.00  
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                                                        2200227  100-2329-6361-1000-1-71450-735-88  7373588-Equity/Postage                                     $0.00  
                                                        2200227  100-2631-6361-1000-1-00000-760-88  7376088-Communications/Postage                             $0.00  
                                                        2200227  100-2331-6361-1000-1-72100-780-88  7378088-Technology                                         $0.00  
10*230264   06/17/2022  THE GUARDIAN LIFE INSURANCE CO           100-2156-0000-0000-0-00000-000-13  ER GUARDIAN 06/2022                                   $15,054.81      $34,428.56
                                                                 100-2156-0000-0000-0-00000-000-02  EE GUARDIAN  06/2022                                  $19,337.47  
                                                                 160-2911-6391-1000-1-00604-965-00  COBRA GUARDIAN 06/2022                                    $36.28  
10*230265   06/17/2022  THE PRESIDENT & TRUSTEES OF CO           160-1421-6391-1050-1-00063-950-00  2022 Scholar Athlete Scholarship,        $500.00         $500.00
10*230266   06/17/2022  THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUS           160-1421-6391-1050-1-00063-950-00  2022 Scholar Athlete Scholarship,         $500.00         $500.00
10*230267   06/17/2022  THE UNVERSITY IF MISSISSIPPI             160-1421-6391-1050-1-00131-962-00  2022 Natalie Mehlman Scholarship,        $500.00         $500.00
10*230268   06/17/2022  TRUSTMARK VOLUNTARY BENEFIT SO           100-2163-0000-0000-0-00000-000-02  UL 06/2022                                             $3,961.48      $10,759.40
                                                                 100-2163-0000-0000-0-00000-000-04  GRAC 06/2022                                           $3,539.68  
                                                                 100-2163-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  GRCI 06/2022                                           $3,258.24  
10*230269   06/17/2022  TSI GLOBAL COMPANIES LLC        2201779  420-2544-6541-3000-1-73100-980-00  Replacing 8 back of house fixtures, replacement of    $59,283.00      $59,283.00
10*230270   06/17/2022  TUETH KEENEY COOPER MOHAN                100-2311-6317-1000-1-00000-700-00  Legal services rendered May, 2022.                     $4,324.43       $4,324.43
10*230271   06/17/2022  WALTER KNOLL FLORIST                     100-2491-6391-1050-1-00000-980-00  LAREGE FAN SHAPED FRESH FLOWER DISPLAY - BLUE/WHIT       $150.00         $325.99
                                                                 100-2491-6391-1050-1-00000-980-00  LARGE FAN SHAPED FRESH FLOWER DISPLAY - ORANGE           $150.00  
                                                                 100-2491-6391-1050-1-00000-980-00  1 RED ROSE 50 CM WRAPPED                                   $6.00  
                                                                 100-2491-6391-1050-1-00000-980-00  DELIVERY FEE                                              $19.99  
                                                                 100-2491-6391-1050-1-00000-980-00  INVOICE # 03065360                                         $0.00  
10*230272   06/17/2022  WATER 1ST INTERNATIONAL                  160-1491-6391-1050-1-00007-963-00  6/2/22 - Donation from Water 1st Clayton High Scho       $376.00         $376.00
10*230273   06/27/2022  A C SYSTEMS SERVICE LLC         2201514  100-2542-6332-0020-1-73100-802-00  Mitsbushi communication problems Maint.                  $655.00         $655.00
10*230274   06/27/2022  ADVANCE PEST SPECIALISTS        2200287  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control CHS                                 $160.00         $674.00
                                                        2200287  100-2542-6332-1000-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Admin.                               $20.00  
                                                        2200287  100-2542-6332-4020-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Captain                              $60.00  
                                                        2200287  100-2542-6332-5000-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Meramec                              $60.00  
                                                        2200287  100-2542-6332-4040-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Glenridge                            $60.00  
                                                        2200287  100-2542-6332-7500-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Family Center                        $35.00  
                                                        2200287  100-2542-6332-0030-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Field House                          $15.00  
                                                        2200287  100-2542-6332-0040-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control COC                                  $95.00  
                                                        2200287  100-2542-6332-3000-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control WMS                                 $105.00  
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service CHS                                       $64.00  
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-1000-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Admin.                                     $0.00  
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-4020-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Captain                                    $0.00  
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-5000-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Meramec                                    $0.00  
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-7500-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Family Center                              $0.00  
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-0030-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Field House                                $0.00  
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-0040-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service COC                                        $0.00  
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-0020-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Maintenance                                $0.00  
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-0030-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Concession Stand                           $0.00  
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                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-3000-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service WMS                                        $0.00  
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-4040-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service GLN                                        $0.00  
                                                        2200288  100-2542-6332-0020-1-73100-802-00  Yearly 21/22                                               $0.00  
10*230275   06/27/2022  AMAZON.COM LLC                  2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Gamewright Splurt! Portable Party Card Game                $9.99       $3,894.21
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Taco Cat Goat Cheese Pizza game                            $9.84  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Brybelly Farkle - The Classic Family Dice Game            $11.99  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Scattergories Game of Categories Bundle with Mr Di        $32.95  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  USAopoly Telestrations Party Pack 12 Player               $78.80  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Hasbro Games Trivial Pursuit Family Edition (Amazo        $16.99  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Hasbro Gaming Ultimate Catch Phrase Electronic Par        $20.79  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Kids Against Maturity: Card Game for Kids and Fami        $29.99  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Franklin Sports Soccer Balls - Size 4 F-100 Soccer        $12.99  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Champion Sports 10 Inch Playground Ball, Red               $9.88  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Nerf Pro Grip Football -- Classic Foam Ball -- Eas        $11.88  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Post-it Super Sticky Notes, 3x3 in, 24 Pads, 2x th        $78.00  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Scotch Magic Tape, 24 Rolls, Numerous Applications        $39.99  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  EXPO Low Odor Dry Erase Markers, Chisel Tip, Assor        $84.00  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  EXPO Low-Odor Dry Erase Markers, Chisel Tip, Black        $34.65  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Oxford Ruled Index Cards, 3" x 5", White, 300 pack        $49.56  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Gaiam Classic Balance Ball Chair - Exercise Stabil       $139.96  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  PILOT FriXion Clicker Erasable, Refillable & Retra        $27.86  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Scotch Magic Tape, 6 Rolls, Numerous Applications,        $54.95  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Soda Ash 10 Lbs - Tie Dye - Sodium Carbonate Washi        $22.99  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Glad Square Disposable Paper Plates for All Occasi        $19.06  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  PEIPU Nitrile and Vinyl Blend Material Disposable         $12.48  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Rit Dye Liquid 8 Ounces Fuchsia 8-88120 (3-Pack)          $18.94  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Alliance Rubber 26324 Advantage Rubber Bands Size         $11.49  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Fruit of the Loom mens Stay Tucked Crew T-shirt Un        $16.49  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Fruit of the Loom Men's Stay Tucked Crew T-Shirt,         $16.49  
                                                        2202205  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-253-01  LIGHTWEIGHT TRAVEL TRIPOOD KIT                           $660.25  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Janome MOD-19 Easy-to-Use Sewing Machine with 19 S       $333.52  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Cardinal Economy 3 Ring Binder, 1.5 Inch, Presenta       $227.27  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Expedition Escape+ Rechargeable Bluetooth Speaker        $122.29  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  AdTech 10 inch Hot Sticks Full-Size Multi-Temp 5-l        $16.15  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  AdTech 220-345-5 Hot Glue Sticks 4 Inch Mini Size,        $22.27  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  New Brothread 100pcs Thread Spool Savers / Spool H        $21.28  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Glitter Glue for Arts and Crafts, 8 Colors (6.76 O        $17.31  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  School Smart 1485739 Railroad Board, 4-ply Thickne        $45.83  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Grabbit Magnetic Sewing Pincushion with 50 Plastic        $72.77  
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                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Mudder 100 Pack Wig T-Pins 2 Inch with Plastic Box        $14.25  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Amazon Basics Slim, Velvet, Non-Slip Suit Clothes         $91.42  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Cozymood Velvet Skirt Hangers - Pack of 24 - Velve        $82.52  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Avery Shipping Address Labels, Laser Printers, 100        $79.58  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Assorted Fluorescent Address Labels                       $30.56  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Board Geeks Dry Erase Lapboard 9 x 12 inch Large 2        $34.61  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  2 sets of 8 Expo Fine Point, Low-Odor, Dry Erase A        $56.68  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Mr. Pen- Dry Erase Erasers, 24 Pack, Mini, Magneti        $24.15  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  U Brands Magnetic Dry Erase Board Eraser, Felt Bot        $44.68  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Crayola Bulk Broad Line Washable Markers, School S        $67.26  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Sax Sulphite Drawing Paper, 80 lb, 12 x 18 Inches,        $77.43  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Crayola Colored Pencils, Bulk Classpack, 12 Assort        $34.73  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Frame It Easy 13 x 16 Black Grain Wood Frame (Derb       $138.84  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Premium 11 x 17 Black Grain Wood Frame (Derby)            $44.52  
                                                        2202810  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-211-00  44 books for classroom library [see attached list]        $10.99  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Magicfly 6 Pack Tabletop Easel, Black Steel Table         $32.00  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Fiskars 67517197J Original Orange-Handled Scissors        $20.00  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Glitter Glue for Arts and Crafts, 8 Colors (6.76 O        $33.98  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Amazon Basics Slim, Velvet, Non-Slip Suit Clothes          $0.00  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  USA Made White Plastic Hangers 48 Pack - Notched S        $67.98  
                                                        2202879  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Cozymood Velvet Skirt Hangers - Pack of 24 - Velve         $0.00  
                                                        2201885  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  QUINTESSENCE AUDIO BOOK (AMAZON)                          $15.45  
                                                                 100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Swivel floor chair with back rest                       $-268.48  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Learniture Active Learning Chair/ Stool, 20" H, Bl       $403.64  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Learniture Shapes Series 360-Degree Swivel Floor C       $268.48  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Rit Dyes teal liquid 8 oz. bottle [PACK OF 4 ]            $26.74  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Rit Dyes lemon yellow liquid 8 oz. bottle [PACK OF        $24.42  
                                                        2202732  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-01  Fruit of the Loom mens Stay Tucked Crew T-shirt Un        $25.84  
10*230276   06/27/2022  CITY OF CLAYTON                 2200403  100-2545-6486-0020-1-73200-800-00  8480002-Maint. Vehicles Fuel                           $1,667.84       $2,024.16
                                                        2200403  100-2543-6486-0020-1-73200-803-00  8480306-Ground Fuel                                      $258.84  
                                                        2200403  170-3913-6486-1050-1-00000-408-00  1440801-Drivers Ed Car                                    $97.48  
10*230277   06/27/2022  BADER CORPORATION               2201982  100-2331-6337-1000-1-72100-780-00  repair for 21-22 school year                             $299.00         $354.00
                                                        2201982  100-2331-6337-1000-1-72100-780-00  repair for 21-22 school year                              $55.00  
10*230278   06/27/2022  DATA RECOGNITION CORPORATION    2200423  100-2123-6311-4020-1-70500-930-00  MAP GLA ONLINE - CPT GRADES 3-8                          $307.80       $2,012.40
                                                        2200423  100-2123-6311-4040-1-70500-930-00  MAP GLA ONLINE - GLN GRADES 3-8                          $307.80  
                                                        2200423  100-2123-6311-5000-1-70500-930-00  MAP GLA ONLINE - MER GRADES 3-5                          $309.60  
                                                        2200423  100-2123-6311-3000-1-70500-930-00  MAP GLA ONLINE - WMS GRADES 6-8                        $1,087.20  
                                                        2200423  100-2123-6311-4020-1-70500-930-00  MAP GLA Printed score reports & labels                     $0.00  
                                                        2200423  100-2123-6311-4040-1-70500-930-00  MAP GLA Printed score reports & labels                     $0.00  
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                                                        2200423  100-2123-6311-5000-1-70500-930-00  MAP GLA Printed score reports & labels                     $0.00  
                                                        2200423  100-2123-6311-3000-1-70500-930-00  MAP GLA Printed score reports & labels                     $0.00  
                                                        2200423  100-2123-6311-4020-1-70500-930-00  Grade 4 printed math test                                  $0.00  
                                                        2200423  100-2123-6311-4040-1-70500-930-00  Grade 3-5- printed math/science tests                      $0.00  
                                                        2200423  100-2123-6311-5000-1-70500-930-00  Grades 3 & 5 printed math/science tests                    $0.00  
                                                        2200423  100-2123-6311-3000-1-70500-930-00  Grades 7 & 8 printed math/science tests                    $0.00  
                                                        2200423  100-2123-6311-4020-1-70500-930-00  Printed score reports & labels                             $0.00  
                                                        2200423  100-2123-6311-4040-1-70500-930-00  Printed score reports & labels                             $0.00  
                                                        2200423  100-2123-6311-5000-1-70500-930-00  Printed score reports & labels                             $0.00  
                                                        2200423  100-2123-6311-3000-1-70500-930-00  Printed score reports & labels                             $0.00  
10*230279   06/27/2022  DICK BLICK                      2201594  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-221-00  PLS REFERENCE YOUR QUOTE #QBP2510-108                      $0.00         $238.50
                                                        2201594  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-221-00  BULK WC PAPER 18X24                                      $218.60  
                                                        2201594  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-221-00  SKETCH BOOKS 8.5X8.5                                      $19.90  
10*230280   06/27/2022  GUITAR CENTER STORES, INC.      2200202  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc     $1,754.00       $2,589.00
                                                        2200202  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22 sc        $86.00  
                                                        2200202  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Brass and Woodwind instrument repairs for 21-22          $749.00  
10*230281   06/27/2022  HAL WAGNER STUDIOS INC          2202668  160-1421-6411-1050-1-00043-950-00  2022 boys golf senior banners                            $103.84       $1,349.97
                                                        2202668  160-1421-6411-1050-1-00058-950-00  2022 girls lacrosse senior banners                       $155.77  
                                                        2202668  160-1421-6411-1050-1-00059-950-00  2022 girls soccer senior banners                         $103.84  
                                                        2202668  160-1421-6411-1050-1-00046-950-00  2022 boys tennis senior banners                          $129.80  
                                                        2202668  160-1421-6411-1050-1-00047-950-00  2022 boys track senior banners                           $285.57  
                                                        2202668  160-1421-6411-1050-1-00062-950-00  2022 girls track senior banners                          $181.73  
                                                        2202668  160-1421-6411-1050-1-00069-950-00  2022 water polo senior banners                           $207.69  
                                                        2202668  160-1421-6411-1050-1-00041-950-00  2022 senior baseball banners                             $181.73  
10*230282   06/27/2022  INTEGRATED FACILITY SERVICES I  2202828  100-2541-6412-0020-1-73100-800-00  Facilities American Auto-Matrix Web Upgrade Maint     $24,865.00      $24,865.00
10*230283   06/27/2022  KAP7 INTERNATIONAL              2202763  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-09  quote21867, yellow chamois                                $90.00       $1,860.60
                                                        2202763  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-09  KAPY captain UV mirror goggle black/lime                  $79.80  
                                                        2202763  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-09  drag belt/tow tether S109 strechcordz 8"                 $130.00  
                                                        2202763  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-09  stechcordz w/paddles S101 red 12-31lbs                   $117.90  
                                                        2202763  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-09  strechcordz w/paddles S101 yellow 5-14lbs                $117.90  
                                                        2202763  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-09  FINIS tempo trainer pro, underwater metronome            $240.00  
                                                        2202763  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-09  FINIS original swimmer's snorkel SKU1.05.009.50          $700.00  
                                                        2202763  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-09  RFINISH 3x100M stopwatch, SKU 1.30.032                   $276.00  
                                                        2202763  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-09  FINIS paddle replacement tubing, SKU1.05.029              $40.00  
                                                        2202763  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-09  shipping                                                  $69.00  
10*230284   06/27/2022  LANGUAGE TESTING INTERNATIONAL  2200463  100-2123-6411-1050-1-70500-930-00  CHS-AAPPL COMPLETE BATTERY                                 $5.00           $5.00
10*230285   06/27/2022  M-S MUSIC                       2202588  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-02  Gauntlet: by Doug Spata                                   $45.00         $449.75
                                                        2202588  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-02  Meer Winden: By Bob Phillips                              $50.40  
                                                        2202588  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-02  Largo: By George Frideric Handel/arr. Bob Cerulli          $5.40  
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                                                        2202588  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-02  Oliverian Fantasy (on a theme by Oliver Bartel): B        $65.00  
                                                        2202588  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-02  Never Let Up: Brian Balmages                              $45.00  
                                                        2202588  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-02  Pioneer Sky: Doug Spata                                   $40.50  
                                                        2202588  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-02  Ships of Ireland: Soon Hee Newbold                        $45.00  
                                                        2202588  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-02  Dance of the Samodivi (Woodland Fairies): Soon Hee        $45.00  
                                                        2202588  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-02  An Irish Farewell: By Turlough O'Carolan/Arr. Debo        $25.20  
                                                        2202588  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-02  Down By the Glenside - Score: Shirl Jae Atwell            $16.20  
                                                        2202588  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-02  Agincourt: By Doug Spata                                  $16.20  
                                                        2202588  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-02  Out of the Winter (Score): Larry Clark                     $5.85  
                                                        2202588  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-222-02  Gauntlet: By Doug Spata                                   $45.00  
10*230286   06/27/2022  MTI ENTERPRISES INC             2200829  100-1131-6391-3000-1-00000-223-00  Royalty for Disney's Aladdin Jr (production for Mu       $139.00         $765.00
                                                        2200829  100-1131-6391-3000-1-00000-223-00  Non-Refundable Materials Fee for Disney's Aladdin        $556.00  
                                                        2200829  100-1131-6391-3000-1-00000-223-00  Showkit Shipping for Disney's Aladdin Jr (producti        $40.00  
                                                        2200221  100-1411-6391-1050-1-00000-223-00  8 ADDITIONAL WEEKS OF RENTAL OF MATERIALS                  $0.00  
                                                                 100-1411-6391-1050-1-00000-223-00  shipping for score -mary  poppins                         $15.00  
                                                        2200221  100-1411-6391-1050-1-00000-223-00  ROYALTY FOR 4 PERFORMANCES                                 $0.00  
                                                        2200221  100-1411-6391-1050-1-00000-223-00  RENTAL FOR MATERIALS                                       $0.00  
                                                        2200221  100-1411-6391-1050-1-00000-223-00  8 ADDITIONAL WEEKS OF RENTAL OF MATERIALS                  $0.00  
                                                        2200221  100-1411-6391-1050-1-00000-223-00  PLS REFERENCE MTI ACCOUNT #1666070                         $0.00  
                                                                 100-1411-6391-1050-1-00000-223-00  score shipping fee for beauty and the beast               $15.00  
10*230287   06/27/2022  NASCO                           2201685  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  ITEM# 9701131; GUMMED PAPER TAPE; 2-1/2" X 600 FT          $9.52           $9.52
                                                        2201685  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-221-00  ITEM# SN36002; SLIM STYLUS WITH BUMPY GRIP                 $0.00  
10*230288   06/27/2022  NORMANDIE 1901 LLC              2200715  100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  2021 girls golf season                                 $2,400.00       $2,400.00
10*230289   06/27/2022  OZARK R-VI SCHOOL DISTRICT      2201446  100-1911-6311-3000-4-42200-566-00  Enrollment for KN for virtual learning in for firs       $452.03         $851.82
                                                        2201446  100-1911-6311-3000-4-42200-566-00  Enrollment for MK for virtual learning in for firs       $399.79  
10*230290   06/27/2022  PERFORMANCE HEALTH SUPPLY INC            100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  return theragun md charger                               $-83.63       $2,508.59
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  314517 turfcordz thigh cinch strap                        $27.03  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  quote#estmd3037632, 2021-2022 trainer supplies             $0.00  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #242510, performplus porous athletic tape, 1.5x15        $489.76  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #081392380, tape wrap premium 2" (5.1cm) 24/cs           $225.52  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #559593, fixomull transparent water proof wide are        $20.36  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #559594 fixomull transparent waterproof wide area         $26.45  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #32007M, johnson & johnson elastikon elastic tape         $22.74  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #37202 powerflex self adherent tape 2x6 blue, 24 r        $28.79  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #82072 powerflex self adherent tape 2x6, orange, 2        $28.68  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  3265336, supreme elastic bandage 3x5                      $28.24  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #265337 supreme elastic bandage 4x5                       $16.92  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #265338 supreme elastic bandage 6x5                       $27.16  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #26432901 brecon no wrap tubular compression banda        $24.47  
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                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #26432901 brecon no wrapt tubular compression band        $30.05  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #267463, liquicell blister bands and nipple protec        $53.85  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #242456, nexcare waterproof bandages, assorted box         $4.21  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #261833, butterfly closures, 100/box                       $1.96  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #242648 safetec sting rel wipe 150/box                     $7.38  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #267775 coleman skin smart repel 60 oz                    $20.80  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #264873 nivea body lotions, original formula bottl        $13.50  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #081697432 biofreeze professional gravity feed dis        $28.27  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #595/** medifirst sinus pain & pressure 100 (50/2s         $5.08  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #44004m, halls cough drops, cherry 30                      $4.22  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #7201599 right stuff 10 pouch berry                       $24.35  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  262646 versa loops, medium red                            $10.41  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  262647 versa loops heavy blue                             $11.22  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  262648 versa loops extra heavy purple                     $12.45  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  262297 power systems versa cuffs extra heavy               $0.00  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  7100927 vyper 2.0                                        $150.00  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  7103001, ph vinyal gloves 100 pack size, Lh               $13.95  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  262055, cramer coache's team first aid kit                $55.93  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  shipping                                                 $107.00  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #81942, hartmass cosmopore dressing 6x6                   $18.35  
                                                                 100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  THERAGUN MD CHARGER                                       $73.68  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  081698307, norma tec accessories, blocking plug            $7.00  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  7201600 right stuff 10 pouch grape                        $24.35  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  7201600 right stuff 10 pouch grape                         $0.00  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #317292, prelubed hell and lace pads                      $22.15  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  262055, cramer coache's team first aid kit               $111.86  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  262645 versa loops, light, lime green                     $10.41  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  262296 power systems versa cuffs heavy                    $13.00  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #081679851 bausch & Lomb sensitive eyes plus               $7.60  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #081686880 supreme elastic bandage 6/10, 10/box           $42.49  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  7201899 theragun md charger                               $73.68  
                                                        2200470  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  shipping                                                   $9.95  
                                                        2201722  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  quote#ESTMD3050181, #7100936 ice compression pro v        $90.00  
                                                        2201722  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #7100934 ice compression pro version knee                 $67.50  
                                                        2201722  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #7100937 ice compression pro version shoulder r           $75.00  
                                                        2201722  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #7100909 venom back                                      $186.75  
                                                        2201722  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #7100945 venom leg                                       $186.75  
                                                        2201722  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  #7100942 hypersoothe                                      $25.00  
                                                        2201722  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-03  shipping                                                  $25.95  
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10*230291   06/27/2022  SOCIAL STUDIES SCH. SERV.       2202885  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-203-00  The Nystrom Atlas of United States History Pack          $518.79         $803.97
                                                        2202885  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-203-00  The Museum - Teacher's Guide                              $89.95  
                                                        2202885  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-203-00  Regular Shipping                                         $195.23  
10*230292   06/27/2022  SUMNER GROUP INC                2201145  420-1151-6542-1050-1-05999-253-00  HP PAGEWIDE MANAGED COLOR P75259dn                     $2,317.74       $2,317.74
10*230293   06/27/2022  THE NOVEL NEIGHBOR LLC          2201187  100-2222-6441-1050-1-00000-281-00  CHS Library Book Order                                   $695.56       $5,232.51
                                                        2201439  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  17 books under Order Reference#4319037 (see attach       $219.02  
                                                        2201439  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  21 books under Order Reference#4333930 (see attach        $87.94  
                                                        2201439  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  15 books under Order Reference#4339597 (see attach       $167.08  
                                                        2201439  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  15 books under Order Reference#4339680 (see attach       $159.89  
                                                        2201439  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  14 books under Order Reference#4339880 (see attach       $215.06  
                                                        2201439  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  8 books under Order Reference#4340180 (see attache       $103.93  
                                                                 100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  Extra books                                               $77.54  
                                                        2201439  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  17 books under Order Reference#4319037 (see attach        $17.99  
                                                        2201439  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  15 books under Order Reference#4339597 (see attach        $59.97  
                                                        2201439  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  15 books under Order Reference#4339680 (see attach        $59.97  
                                                                 100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  Extra books                                              $372.80  
                                                        2201439  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  21 books under Order Reference#4333930 (see attach        $89.91  
                                                        2201733  100-2222-6441-4040-1-00000-281-00  Quote #OL4304824 - Books for the library -  see at       $654.63  
                                                        2201733  100-2222-6441-4040-1-00000-281-00  Quote #OL4304824 - Books for the library -  see at       $342.12  
                                                        2201733  100-2222-6441-4040-1-00000-281-00  Quote #OL4304824 - Books for the library -  see at       $471.82  
                                                        2201733  100-2222-6441-4040-1-00000-281-00  Quote #OL4304824 - Books for the library -  see at        $14.39  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia Vol. 1 book                               $7.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia, Vol. 10 book                             $7.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia, Vol. 11 book                             $7.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia, Vol. 12 book                             $7.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia, Vol. 15 book                             $7.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia, Vol. 16 book                             $7.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia, Vol. 18 book                             $7.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia, Vol. 2 book                              $7.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia, Vol. 20 book                             $7.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia, Vol. 3 book                              $7.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia, Vol. 7 book                              $7.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Vegan Year book                                        $13.56  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  Star Wars Character Encyclopedia, Updated and Expa        $15.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  Starling book                                             $15.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  Stuntboy, in the Meantime book                            $11.19  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  Year of the Reaper book                                   $14.39  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  You'll Be the Death of Me book                            $15.99  
                                                                 100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  Ain't Burned All the                                      $15.99  
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                                                                 100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  Asshes of Gold                                            $15.99  
                                                                 100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  Nightrender                                               $15.99  
                                                                 100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  Thousand Steps into night                                 $15.19  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  Ain't Burned All the Bright book                          $15.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  Explanatorium of History book                             $23.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  Forgotten Memories of Vera Glass                          $15.19  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia, Vol. 14 book                             $7.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia, Vol. 17 book                             $7.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia, Vol. 19 book                             $7.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia, Vol. 5 book                              $7.99  
                                                                 100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  Eliza and her monsters                                    $14.39  
                                                                 100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  River Between Hearts                                      $13.56  
                                                                 100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  Most Dazzling Girl in                                     $15.19  
                                                                 100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  Worser                                                    $14.39  
                                                        2202601  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  71 books [see attached list]                             $982.55  
                                                        2202601  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  71 books [see attached list]                              $33.55  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia, Vol. 13 book                             $7.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia, Vol. 8 book                              $7.99  
                                                        2202220  100-2222-6441-3000-1-00000-281-00  My Hero Academia, Vol. 9 book                              $7.99  
10*230294   06/27/2022  VIRCO INC                       2202841  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-202-00  ITEM# N9TASK18; CHAIR, METAPHOR SERIES, MOBILE TAS     $1,397.40       $1,397.40
10*230295   06/27/2022  WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY           2203228  100-2213-6319-3000-1-70400-911-91  Professional Development Days for summer 2022          $4,000.00       $4,400.00
                                                        2203228  100-2213-6319-3000-1-70400-911-91  Institute for School Partnership Coordination and        $400.00  
10*230296   06/27/2022  WEST MUSIC COMPANY              2202156  100-1111-6411-5000-1-70300-222-00  ALTO GLOCKENSPIEL - PRIMARY AGP-1 ALTO GLOCKENSPIE       $160.00       $1,445.00
                                                        2202156  420-1111-6542-5000-1-70399-222-01  BASS METALLOPHONE FOR MUSIC CLASS - STUDIO 49 SERI     $1,285.00  
10*230297   06/29/2022  ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY          2200273  100-2525-6411-1000-1-00000-750-00  10 - 5 gal bottles of water from 7/1/21 - 6/30/22          $0.00           $5.95
                                                        2200273  100-2525-6411-1000-1-00000-750-00  H&O energy surcharge each month from 7/1/21 throug         $0.00  
                                                        2200273  100-2525-6411-1000-1-00000-750-00  Monthly cooler rental from 7/1/21 - 6/30/22                $5.95  
10*230298   06/29/2022  ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY          2200059  100-2122-6411-1050-1-71200-282-00  5 GALLON BOTTLES OF WATER- COUNSELING OFFICE.              $0.00          $12.00
                                                        2200059  100-2122-6411-1050-1-71200-282-00  WATER COOLER UNIT RENTAL                                  $12.00  
10*230299   06/29/2022  BOND & WOLFE ARCHITECTS         2101815  100-2546-6411-0020-1-73100-840-00  REIMBURSABLES                                             $17.40      $15,452.40
                                                        2101815  420-2546-6521-1000-1-73100-840-00  ADMIN-PHASE I BID & NEGOTIATION                        $1,300.00  
                                                        2101815  420-2546-6521-4020-1-73100-840-00  RMC-PHASE I BID & NEGOTIATION                          $2,300.00  
                                                        2101815  420-2546-6521-4040-1-73100-840-00  GLE-PHASE I BID & NEGOTATION                           $2,300.00  
                                                        2101815  420-2546-6521-5000-1-73100-840-00  MER-PHASE I BID & NEGOTIATION                            $300.00  
                                                        2101815  420-2546-6521-3000-1-73100-840-00  WYD-PHASE I BID & NEGOTATION                           $4,300.00  
                                                        2101815  420-2546-6521-1050-1-73100-840-00  CHS-PHASE I BID & NEGOTIATIONS                         $2,300.00  
                                                        2101815  420-2546-6521-7500-1-73100-840-00  FC-PHASE I BID & NEGOTIATIONS                            $300.00  
                                                        2101815  420-2546-6521-0020-1-73100-840-00  MNT-PHASE I BID & NEGOTATION                             $150.00  
                                                        2101815  420-2546-6521-0030-1-73100-840-00  GAY-PHASE I BID & NEGOTIATION                            $150.00  
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                                                        2101815  420-2546-6521-0020-1-73100-840-00  Security Wayfinding                                    $2,035.00  
10*230300   06/29/2022  CENTER OF CLAYTON               2200485  100-2542-6391-0040-1-73100-802-01  Operating Deficit                                    $277,029.00     $277,029.00
10*230301   06/29/2022  EDUCATIONPLUS RESOURCES INC     2202133  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Item #4483752 Facial Tissues                             $861.84         $861.84
10*230302   06/29/2022  THOMAS C HECK                   2203323  160-1421-6411-1050-1-00043-950-00  Clayton Golf Driver Headcover, dark blue-logo w/3        $500.00         $500.00
10*230303   06/29/2022  HIGH NOON                       2202830  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-212-00  ITEM# DDD-2976; WALDEN LANE SET 1                         $53.36         $128.54
                                                        2202830  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-212-00  ITEM# DDD-2977; WALDEN LANE SET 2                         $53.36  
                                                        2202830  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-212-00  ITEM# DDD-2469; ONE AMAZING SUMMER                        $10.91  
                                                        2202830  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-212-00  ITEM# DDD-2470; PLEASE DON'T TELL                         $10.91  
10*230304   06/29/2022  ICS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD   2202950  420-2542-6521-1050-1-73100-802-00  Construction services - CHS Library                  $110,207.22     $110,207.22
10*230305   06/29/2022  INTERIOR SYSTEMS CONTRACTING I  2203172  420-2546-6521-1000-1-73100-840-00  ADMIN PHASE 2 SAFETY & SECURITY                        $5,157.50     $727,045.16
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-7500-1-73100-840-00  FC PHASE 2 SAFETY & SECURITY                           $6,446.89  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-1050-1-73100-840-00  CHS PHASE 2 SAFETY & SECURITY                          $3,868.13  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-3000-1-73100-840-00  WYD PHASE 2 SAFETY & SECURITY                          $1,289.38  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-4020-1-73100-840-00  RMC PHASE 2 SAFETY & SECURITY                          $2,578.76  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-5000-1-73100-840-00  MER PHASE 2 SAFETY & SECURITY                          $9,670.34  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-4040-1-73100-840-00  GLE PHASE 2 SAFETY & SECURITY                          $1,934.07  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-0020-1-73100-840-00  MAINT PHASE 2 SAFETY & SECURITY                        $1,289.38  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-1000-1-73100-840-00  ADMIN PHASE 2 SAFETY & SECURITY                      $104,330.70  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-7500-1-73100-840-00  FC PHASE 2 SAFETY & SECURITY                         $130,413.38  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-1050-1-73100-840-00  CHS PHASE 2 SAFETY & SECURITY                         $78,248.03  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-3000-1-73100-840-00  WYD PHASE 2 SAFETY & SECURITY                         $26,082.68  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-4020-1-73100-840-00  RMC PHASE 2 SAFETY & SECURITY                         $52,165.35  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-4040-1-73100-840-00  GLE PHASE 2 SAFETY & SECURITY                         $39,124.00  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-5000-1-73100-840-00  MER PHASE 2 SAFETY & SECURITY                        $195,620.07  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-0020-1-73100-840-00  MAINT PHASE 2 SAFETY & SECURITY                       $26,082.68  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-5000-1-73100-840-00  ALT-1 MER KDG RESTROOM                                 $5,672.64  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-7500-1-73100-840-00  ALT-2 FC RESTROOM/NURSE                                $6,124.36  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-1000-1-73100-840-00  ALT-3 ADMIN BOARD ROOM                                $12,814.36  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-1000-1-73100-840-00  ALT-4 ADMIN EAST WING                                  $8,041.94  
                                                        2203172  420-2546-6521-1000-1-73100-840-00  ALT-5 ADMIN TECHNOLOGY                                $10,090.52  
10*230306   06/29/2022  KERBER ECK AND BRAECKEL LLP     2200240  160-3311-6391-1000-1-00021-960-00  PTO Tax Return                                           $703.70         $703.70
10*230307   06/29/2022  LIPIC'S INC.                    2203337  100-2631-6391-1000-1-00000-760-00  Service Award Recognition Gifts - Staff Recognitio       $623.99       $2,161.28
                                                        2203337  100-2631-6391-1000-1-00000-760-00  Estimated Shipping for Gift Selections - Staff Rec        $81.38  
                                                        2203337  100-2631-6391-1000-1-00000-760-00  Service Award Recognition Gifts - Staff Recognitio     $1,266.29  
                                                        2203337  100-2631-6391-1000-1-00000-760-00  Estimated Shipping for Gift Selections - Staff Rec       $189.62  
10*230308   06/29/2022  LUTHERAN FAMILY & CHILDREN'S S  2202129  100-2321-6391-1000-1-71400-730-00  Counseling support services (10 hours)                   $650.00         $650.00
10*230309   06/29/2022  SCHOOL MART                     2202346  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  PLS REFERENCE YOUR QUOTE 024758 DATED 2/22/22              $0.00         $412.65
                                                        2202346  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  TI-30XIIS-TK TEACHER KIT INCLUDS 10 CALCULATORS, 1       $388.50  
                                                        2202346  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  FREIGHT                                                   $24.15  
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10*230310   06/29/2022  SCHOOL OUTFITTERS LLC           2203302  420-1151-6542-1050-1-00000-221-00  NPS-6218H-10 6200-10 BLACK STOOL                       $2,211.30       $2,674.87
                                                        2203302  420-1151-6542-1050-1-00000-221-00  S/H                                                      $463.57  
10*230311   06/29/2022  SPECIALTY PAPERS & SUPPLIES LL  2203254  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  6 cases of 65# white card stock                          $495.60         $500.60
                                                                 100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  order charge                                               $5.00  
10*230312   06/29/2022  STREET CHARACTERS INC           2201821  420-1421-6541-1050-1-00000-950-00  shipping                                                 $400.00       $4,997.00
                                                        2201821  420-1421-6541-1050-1-00000-950-00  additional charges TBD-payment on final invoice/co     $4,597.00  
10*230313   06/29/2022  WEST MUSIC COMPANY              2202543  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-222-01  ITEM# 206151; -2-closed by mistake         $26.97          $26.97
10*230314   06/29/2022  ARTS & EDUCATION COUNCIL                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-02  Agency Checks                                              $7.08           $7.08
10*230315   06/29/2022  DIANA S. DAUGHERTY                       100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                             $87.50          $87.50
10*230316   06/29/2022  GAMACHE & MYERS, P.C.                    100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                            $164.43         $164.43
10*230317   06/29/2022  GREGORY F.X. DALY                        100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $2,013.43       $7,520.08
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                            $854.54  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $1,543.75  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $1,533.02  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $1,535.34  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                             $40.00  
10*230318   06/29/2022  PEERS- PUBLIC EDUCATION RETIRE           100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                         $20,770.58      $41,398.92
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                         $20,775.62  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                            $-73.64  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                            $-73.64  
10*230319   06/29/2022  PUBLIC SCHOOL RETIREMENT                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                         $45,027.96      $97,011.42
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                         $45,027.96  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                            $389.32  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                            $389.32  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                           $-182.85  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                           $-182.85  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                           $-398.17  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                           $-398.17  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $2,983.56  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $2,983.56  